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Formula of competition

First Round

With 227 fencers (EFC-Ranking)

29 groups with 7 fencers, 4 groups with 6 fencers (nation)
182 fencers qualified by index for 256 direct elimination

256 direct elimination without repechage
With 182 fencers



Cadet Circuit

Fencers (present): 227

Name

Belianinov, Daniil
Jurka, Jakub
Dickinson, Matthew
Preziosi, Alessio
Philippe, Arthur
Collin, Theo
Kolanczyk, Wojciech
Gedzo, Andzhei
Michalak, Damian
Buzzacchino, Gianpaolo
Tsokas, Asterios
Abdou, ElI Habib Omar
Bonferroni, Gabriel
Mikhalkou, Pavel
Postma, Randy
Jubault, Samuel

De Mola, Daniel

Say, Ali Ege

Abate, Riccardo
Head, Connor
Bayram, Issa
Paysan, Esteban
Hartvick, Colin
Puchacher, Felix
Gkogkos, Alexandros
Gerard, Louis
Kalonji, Raphael
Pantsialeyeu, Bahdan
Mancewicz, Bartlomiej
Russell, James
Selcuk, Batuhan
Nombret, Mathieu
Strnad, Ondre;j

Lutin, Antoine
Serhovets, Maksim
Stigant, Devlin
Favaro, Andrea
Pleitz, Benjamin
Ozolcer, Aras
Gaetani, Giulio

East, Will

Fermaud, Gabriel
Veltrup, Paul

Charlot, Joannes
von Laue, Gerrit
Guerra, Federico

Club

National Team
Dukla Olomouc
Laszlo F

Ralug

St Gratien
Macon ESC

SBSK Draakon
Piast Gliwice
Catania Scherma
OXI Florinas

SEG Geneve
RCPhES

Fencing Club Almere
Conflans PLM

Toise

CS Ivreai
Whitgift
Grenoble PAR
Cayenne CE
Lisieux CE
KAC Klagenfurt
OXI Florinas

St Maur VGA

RCPhES
GoFK
Royal Tunbridge Well

Alpes 73

Slavoj Litomerice

SES Sion

SBSK Draakon

Redhill and Reigate
ASU Udine

FC Tauberbischofsheim

AS Marchesa Torino

Fecht Club Krefeld
Saintes CE

TSG Reutlingen
Lame Trevigiane M Et

Country

RUS
CZE
GBR
ITA
FRA
FRA
POL
EST
POL
ITA
GRE
FRA
Sul
BLR
NED
FRA
ITA
TUR
ITA
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
AUT
GRE
FRA
FRA
BLR
SWE
GBR
TUR
FRA
CZE
Sul
EST
GBR
ITA
GER
TUR
ITA
GBR
FRA
GER
FRA
GER
ITA

14.11.2015 17:47:29

Points Bornin

197
190
185
178
167
138
137
113
107
90
87
78
71
69
68
63
54
51
48
46
42
42
42
40
37
36
36
36
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
30
27
27
27
27
25
24
24
24
24
24

1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2001
2000
2000
1999
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
1999
1999
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
1999
2000
2001
1999
2001
1999
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Cadet Circuit

Fencers (present)

14.11.2015 17:47:29

Name Club Country Seed Points Bornin
Stormark, Jorgen Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 81 24 1999
Lusti, Hannes ZFC Zuerich Sul 82 24 1999
Morris, George GBR 83 24 1999
Trigueros, Antonin Paris CSPSE FRA 88 21 1999
Buyan, Rahmi Kaan TUR 90 21 1999
Gkogkos, Filippos OXIl Florinas GRE 92 19 2001
Legube, Benoit Giromagny CE FRA 95 18 2000
Alfheim, Fabian Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 98 18 1999
Rudykh, Daniil National Team RUS 100 18 1999
Ekenler, Hilmi Taha TUR 103 16 2001
Verwaal, Crijn Confrerie Gent BEL 107 15 1999
Gonell, Gerard S.E. Amposta ESP 109 15 2000
Cerruti, Stefan SES Sion Sul 111 15 1999
Geitung, Tomas Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 113 15 2000
Volak, Samuel Dukla Olomouc CZE 115 15 2000
Dymbe, Simen Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 116 15 1999
Seyd, Julian-Dominic Heidenheimer SB GER 121 15 1999
Lund, Leonard DIF SWE 129 12 1999
Cini, Alessandro CS Foligno ITA 136 12 1999
Chotin, Titouan Douai CE FRA 139 12 2001
Abdelkawy, Ahmed EGY 141 12 1999
Ortone, Giacomo APD Pietro Micca Bie ITA 141 12 1999
Darashkou, Anton RCPhES BLR 146 12 1999
Gerini, Luca SEVM Vevey Sul 153 12 2000
Fischer, Artur FC Leipzig GER 161 9 2000
Borruat Kawasaki, Victor CAL Lausanne Sul 162 9 2000
Korovin, Igor National Team RUS 165 9 2000
Schmidli, Nicky SES Sion Sul 169 9 2000
Weber, Sebastian SEB Basel Sul 170 9 2000
Di Veroli, Davide G. Verne Scherma ITA 183 6 2001
Meunier, Corentin Ouest Lyonn FRA 183 6 2000
Turek, Jan Piast Gliwice POL 187 6 1999
Nasif, Sherif EGY 190 6 1999
Loties, Sloan FRA 192 6 1999
Magni, Mattia Mibre- Ass Scherma B ITA 193 6 2000
Gedzo, Leon SBSK Draakon EST 199 6 2001
Sanchez, Jeremy Castelnaudau FRA 199 6 1999
Derksen, Ruben NED 207 6 2000
Pontieri, Matteo Vrsch ITA 210 6 1999
Guljajev, Igor SBSK Draakon EST 214 6 2000
Raulo, Aurelien FRA 221 6 2000
Pyschik, Paul-philipp Frankfurter TV GER 222 6 1999
Heimsoeth, Clemens Fecht Club Krefeld GER 228 6 2000
Talan, Jan TV Augsburg CRO 229 6 2000
Curda, Jakub SC Praha CZE 233 6 1999
Hungerbuehler, Alexandre CAL Lausanne Sul 239 6 2001
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Cadet Circuit

Fencers (present)

14.11.2015 17:47:29

Name Club Country Seed Points Bornin
Birkenmaier, Marco VFB Friedrichshafen GER 240 6 1999
Belozerov, Mikhalil National Team RUS 241 6 2000
Gudera, Jonas Fechtverein Heidelberg GER 244 6 1999
Becker, Olivier CE Sud LUX 246 6 1999
Gooris, Andreo Parcival BEL 248 6 1999
Stange, Simon Solinger TB GER 249 6 1999
Pavlik, Matyas SC Praha CZE 251 6 2000
Dumont, Celien SES Sion Sul 253 6 2000
Kesaev, Alan National Team RUS 256 6 1999
Szurlej, Bartlomiej WKS Kolejarz Wroclaw POL 257 6 2000
Drencak, Adam KSK 1903 Kosice SVK 262 6 1999
Tirman, Sebastian CSA Steaua Bucuresti ROU 268 4 1999
Mezes, Christian Heidenheimer SB GER 303 3 2000
Cook, Noah GBR 314 3 1999
Donatantonio, Nils SEVM Vevey Sul 315 3 2000
Tellnes, Jesper Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 324 3 1999
Guillemot, Yilu FRA 336 3 1999
Rempfer, Fabio TSG Reutlingen GER 339 3 2000
Favre, Hadrien SES Sion Sul 340 3 2001
Froeschl, Carl-Noah Heidenheimer SB GER 342 3 1999
Stjerngren, Axel CE Luxembourg LUX 343 3 1999
Shantsou, Uladzislau RCPhES BLR 345 3 2001
Schulze, Finn TSG Reutlingen GER 347 3 1999
Marziale, Enrico Lugano Scherma Sul 348 3 2000
Piachynski, Vladzislav BLR 364 3 1999
Darquenne, Guillaume CE Braine Alleud BEL 365 3 2001
Oleak, Sebastian KSZU Meiningen GER 370 3 1999
Esser, Lennart TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 373 3 2000
Wutschka, Pavel TJ Lokomotiva Teplic CZE 375 3 1999
Chlebiej, Ivo Piast Gliwice POL 376 3 2001
Weise, Max TSG Reutlingen GER 379 3 2001
Helbig, Niclas GER 383 3 2000
Fendt, Lucas TG Schwenningen GER 388 3 1999
Roach, Tarriq Brixton FC GBR 388 3 2001
Stehlik, Jan Slavoj Litomerice CZE 391 3 1999
Honegger, Lazar Joe ZFC Zuerich Sul 394 3 1999
Bartelemy, Rollan National Team RUS 397 3 2000
Svensson, Jonathan DIF SWE 410 3 1999
Salzer, Matej SC Praha CZE 411 3 2001
Paju, Raul En Garde EST 439 1999
Van Gilst, Roy RobbSchermen NED 446 1999
Zens, Philipp Fechterring Hochwald GER 451 2001
Assmann, Timothy Schermclub Den Bosch NED 453 2002
Gilles, Thomas CE Pommeau d Or BEL 459 1999
Vidali, Aurel CE Luxembourg LUX 460 1999
Schijf, Hugo RobbSchermen NED 461 2001
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Cadet Circuit 14.11.2015 17:47:29

Fencers (present)

Name Club Country Seed Points Bornin
Zewe, Maxim Schermen Ermelo NED 462 2001
Habran, Maxime CE Braine Alleud BEL 463 2000
Maisto Amodio, Matteo CS Partenopeo ITA 464 2001
Pristas, Jakub SC Praha CZE 479 2000
Filip, Jan TJ Lokomotiva Teplic CZE 486 2000
Pilipenko, Andres Bygdo Fekteklubb NOR 507 1999
Muller, Dean TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 508 2000
Waszak, Phil TSV Berlin-Wittenau GER 533 1999
Bongard, Louis TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 542 2000
Schier, Pascal MTV Saalfeld GER 551 1999
Jenny, David SEN Neuchatel Sul 552 2000
Jurka, Jaroslav Dukla Olomouc CZE 556 2001
Husemann, Luca EFG Essen GER 571 1999
Stoch, Kolja Heidenheimer SB GER 574 2000
Winkler, Sebastian Solinger TB GER 591 2001
Denk, Jared SV Boblingen GER 592 2000
Essig, Andr FC Tauberbischofsheim  GER 595 1999
Paul, Dominic GBR 605 2000
Haas, Luca Fechterring Hochwald GER 606 2001
Rieblinger, Manuel TV Augsburg GER 614 1999
Lotter, Hugo SV Waldkirch GER 615 1999
Alpaydin, Hasan Alparslan Afyon Eskrim GSK TUR 2004
Alpaydin, Omer Faruk Afyon Eskrim GSK TUR 2002
Aras, Alper Sinan TUR 2000
Auerswald, Marius TSV Hagen GER 1999
Battal, Recep Afyon Eskrim GSK TUR 2004
Bayoumy, Youssef EGY 1999
Belot, Antoine Escrime Academy GBR 1999
Cammarota, Alessandro CS Partenopeo ITA 1999
Catallo, Daniele Frascati Scherma ITA 1999
Dehn, Julius EFG Essen GER 2000
Deissler, Niklas Heidenheimer SB GER 1999
Demetriades, Filippos Limassol FC CYP 2000
Deneley, Liam Wingerworth FC GBR 1999
Diliberto, Luca AS Marchesa Torino ITA 1999
Duzgun, Ahmet Bekir Afyon Eskrim GSK TUR 2001
Dyrseth, Brage Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 2001
Eeg, Sven Marcus NOR 2000
El Choueiry, Antoine LIB 1999
Enzmann, Jonas FC Leipzig GER 2000
Fermor, Henry FG Segeberg GER 1999
Fischer, Jonas Dresdner FC GER 2000
Fritschler, Philipp-leander TSG Halle-Neustadt GER 1900
Garcia de Santos, Victor Javier =~ CR Alcobendas ESP 1999
Ghoraba, AbdEl Rahman EGY 1999
Glushakov, Boris National Team RUS 1999
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Cadet Circuit

Fencers (present)

14.11.2015 17:47:29

Name Club Country Seed Points Bornin
Gormaz, Javier Ilvan ESP 2001
Hiz, Sabri Afkar ESK TUR 2003
Hunniger, Nico TSG Halle-Neustadt GER 1900
Irsch, Joshua Fechterring Hochwald GER 2000
Ixkes, Tassilo che maria Frankfurter TV GER 2001
Janssens, William Confrerie Gent BEL 2001
Kamereit, Maximilian TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 2001
Karanikolas, Alexander Fechtverein Heidelberg GER 2002
Ketzer, Maximilian KSZU Meiningen GER 1999
Koios, Christos SV Boblingen GER 1999
Koval, Anton FC Leipzig GER 2001
Krause, Alexander FC Leipzig GER 1999
Lauria, Lorenz CS Bolzano ITA 1999
Linow, Rasmus SC ltzehoe GER 2001
Lucovic, Mate;j TJ Lokomotiva Karlov CZE 2001
Magliano, Matteo Toise ITA 1999
Manzoni, Sergio CS Acireale ITA 1999
Maryushkin, Yaroslav National Team RUS 1999
Mckendry, Fergus Wellington Swords GBR 1999
Michell, Richard West Lancs FC GBR 1999
Molluso, Marco ASD Scherma Ostia ITA 1999
Pakhnyuk, Vyacheslav RUS 1999
Panin, Timofey National Team RUS 1999
Piefke, Vincent Osnabrucker SC GER 2000
Pockele, Joris Confrerie Gent BEL 2002
Ponce henrich, Sebastian FC Grunewald GER 2001
Pyko, Tassilo MTV Munchen GER 1999
Rieblinger, Fabian TV Augsburg GER 1999
Schmidt, Johannes TSG Halle-Neustadt GER 1999
Schmidt, Martin TSG Halle-Neustadt GER 1900
Schoffler, Jakob TV Augsburg GER 1999
Schuchart, Alexej TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 2001
Schultze, David UFC Frankfurt GER 2000
Schulze-Steinen, Eino UFC Frankfurt GER 2000
Schumacher, Moritz GER 1999
Shepherd, Billy Skipton FC GBR 2000
Skachkov, Alexey National Team RUS 2000
Spirin, Mikhail National Team RUS 2000
Tsiagkanas, Athanasios TG Schwenningen GER 2001
Verstraete, Mathias-Alexander Confrerie Gent BEL 2001
Wake, James GBR 2000
Weckerle, Tobias SV Boblingen GER 2000
Westerdorf, Moritz TV Gladbeck GER 2000
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 1
IndexName

Schoffler, Jakob
Assmann, Timothy
Belianinov, Daniil
Zens, Philipp
Demetriades, Filippos
Chotin, Titouan
Ortone, Giacomo

Piste 10

NOoOOAaArr,WOWN=

Pool No 2
IndexName

Enzmann, Jonas
Abdelkawy, Ahmed
Van Gilst, Roy
Irsch, Joshua
Gilles, Thomas
Jurka, Jakub

Cini, Alessandro

Piste 12

NOoO AL, WOWN=

Pool No 3
IndexName

Lotter, Hugo
Darashkou, Anton
Dickinson, Matthew
Ketzer, Maximilian
Vidali, Aurel

Lund, Leonard
Paju, Raul

Piste 11

NO AL, WON-

Pool No 4
IndexName
Rieblinger, Fabian
Schijf, Hugo

Gerini, Luca

Seyd, Julian-Dominic
El Choueiry, Antoine
Preziosi, Alessio
Salzer, Matej

Piste 9

NOoO AL, OWON-

Referee:

Country

GER
NED
RUS
GER
CYP
FRA
ITA

Referee:

Country

GER
EGY
NED
GER
BEL

CZE
ITA

Referee:
Country

GER
BLR
GBR
GER
LUX
SWE
EST

Referee:
Country

GER
NED
Sul
GER
LIB
ITA
CZE

Pantapliou, Dzmitry
Matches

D4

D2

D2

V5

D1

DO

V5

DO

D3

V5

DO

D3

V5

V5

V4

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

D3

V5

D2

D2

D1

D2

D3

DO

D1

D2

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

D2

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5 V5

Vandenberk, Florian

Matches

V5

D3

V5

V5

D2

D1

D1

V5

V5

V5

D2

V5

V5

D3

V5

V5

V5

D4

D3

D3

D4

V5

D2

D2

D2

D1

DO

D3

D2

DO

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

[

V5

D2

V5

V5

V5 D3

Stehlik, Jaroslav
Matches

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

V5

D4

V5

D4

V5

D4

D3

V5

D3

V5

V5

D4

V5

D1

V5

D3

V5

D3

D4

D2

D1

D4

D1

D1

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

V5

[

D3

V5

D4

V5

D3 D3

Chretien, Marc
Matches

D4

D2

D1

V5

D4

D4

V5

D4

D2

V5

D2

D4

V5

V5

D2

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

D3

D1

V5

D2

D1

D3

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

D3

D1

D4 |D3
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0.17
0.33
0.83
0.5

0.67

0.5

0.67
0.67
0.17

0.83
0.67

0.83
0.33
0.67
0.33
0.17
0.83
0.33

0.17
0.33
0.83
0.67
0.33
0.83
0.33

D

14
16
28
22

26
30

D

21
23
27
19

29
25

D

29
25
27
21
14
29
23

D

20
22
27
24
20
29
21

Diff
-12
-10
11

-21
12
17

Diff

-9
-22
13

Diff

Diff
-7
-3

-7
10
-7

Rank

- WNA~ADNOO

Rank

N -=-N~NO0OWP,rALO

Rank

GOONNOO WA

Rank

O =0 WN P~
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 5 Piste 8
IndexName

Kamereit, Maximilian
Fischer, Artur
Svensson, Jonathan
Zewe, Maxim
Philippe, Arthur
Dymbe, Simen

O h WON-=-

Pool No 6 Piste 7
IndexName

Rieblinger, Manuel
Habran, Maxime

Volak, Samuel
Karanikolas, Alexander
Bartelemy, Rollan

Collin, Theo

Borruat Kawasaki, Victor

NO AL, WOWN=

Pool No 7 Piste 6
IndexName

Haas, Luca

Maisto Amodio, Matteo
Geitung, Tomas

Koios, Christos
Kolanczyk, Wojciech
Korovin, Igor
Honegger, Lazar Joe

NO AL, OWON-

Pool No 8 Piste 5
IndexName

Essig, Andr

Gedzo, Andzhei
Pilipenko, Andres

Ixkes, Tassilo che maria
Cerruti, Stefan

Meunier, Corentin
Stehlik, Jan

NO AR OWON-

Referee:
Country

GER
GER
SWE
NED
FRA
NOR

Referee:
Country

GER
BEL

CZE
GER
RUS
FRA
Sul

Referee:
Country

GER
ITA
NOR
GER
POL
RUS
Sul

Referee:
Country

GER
EST
NOR
GER
Sul
FRA
CZE

Blackmore, Noah
Matches

I D2

D3 |D4

V5 |V5

V5

B O

D3

D2 | V4

V5

V5

s

D1 | V5

V5

V5

D4

DO [D3

D1

V5

V5 |V5

N

D2

D3

D4 | V5

D4

Lines, Andrew
Matches

V4

V5

V5 |D3

D4 V5

D3

V3

D3 |D3

D3 |V5

D3

D2

V5 V5

D3 D2

D2

V4

D1

B D2

DO [D3

V5

V4

D2

V5 (V5 D4

V5

V5

V5

V5 |D4

[

D1

D4

V5

V5 V5

D2 |

Dieu, Jame
Matches

D3

D2

D4 D2

D4 D3

V5

V5

V5 |D1

V5 D3

V5

DO

V4 |D4

V5 D1

V5

D1

D1

B3

V5 V5

V5

V5

V5

V5 (V5 V5

V5

D3

D4

D4 D2

I

V5

V5

V5

D4 D3

D4 1

Jarrar, Melissa
Matches

D2

V5

V5 |D3

D2 D2

V5

D4

V5 |D2

D2 V5

D2

V5

V4 |D3

D4 V5

D4

D1

D2

B3

D2 DO

V5

V5

V5

V5 D4 V5

V5

V5

V5

V5 V5

[

V5

D4

D4

V5 |D3

D3
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0.4
0.4
0.8
0.4
0.8
0.2

0.67
0.33
0.33
0.17
0.67
0.83
0.5

0.67
0.5
0.5

0.33
0.5

0.33
0.5
0.5
0.83

0.33

D

19
15
21
17
21
18

D

26
20
20
12
25
29
22

D

18
24
19
20
30
23
26

D

19
23
23
12
29
30
24

Diff

-3

-16

12

Diff
-12

-3

15
-5

Rank

o=~ Br~DNOOITW

Rank

A2 WONOOODN

Rank

Wo -~00 s~ DNDN

Rank

A=_2N~NDhW®
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 9 Piste 4 Referee:
IndexName Country
1 Denk, Jared GER

2 Schmidli, Nicky Sul

3 Pristas, Jakub CZE

4 Krause, Alexander GER

5 Michalak, Damian POL

6 Gonell, Gerard ESP

7 Roach, Tarriq GBR
Pool No 10 Piste 3 Referee:
IndexName Country
1 Schuchart, Alexej GER

2 Fendt, Lucas GER

3 Buzzacchino, Gianpaolo ITA

4 Verwaal, Crijn BEL

5 Filip, Jan CZE

6 Weber, Sebastian SUl
Pool No 11 Piste 2 Referee:
IndexName Country
1 Helbig, Niclas GER

2 Deissler, Niklas GER

3 Ekenler, Hilmi Taha TUR

4 Jenny, David SuUl

5 Tsokas, Asterios GRE

6 Di Veroli, Davide ITA
Pool No 12 Piste 1 Referee:
IndexName Country
1 Weise, Max GER

2 Jurka, Jaroslav CZE

3 Abdou, ElI Habib Omar FRA

4 Weckerle, Tobias GER

5 Rudykh, Daniil RUS

6 Gormaz, Javier lvan ESP

7 Turek, Jan POL

Becker, Lukas
Matches

V5

V4

D4 |D4

V5

D1

D3

V5

D2 |D3

V4

D3

D2

D3

D3 |DO

D1

DO

V5

V5

V4

B3

V5

D1

V5

V5

V5

V5 (V5

V5

D2

D3

V4

D3 |D3

DO

V5

V5

V5

V4 |D3

V5

Middelveld, Remco
Matches

N D3

D1 | V5

V5

V5

V5

V3 | V5

D3

D4

V5

D2

B V4

V5

V5

D3

D3

D1 |

D2

V5

D3

V5

D2 | V3

D2

D1

V5

D2 |DO

V5 |

Geitung, Jonn Terje
Matches

5

D3 |V5

D2

D1

D3

V5 |D3

D4

D1

V5

D4

I D2

D3

D2

D3

V5

V5

D3

D3

V5

V5

V5 |V5

V5

V5

V5

V5 |V5

D3

Drescher, Tim
Matches

D4

D1

V5 D2

D4

V5

V5

D2

D2 |DO

V5

V5

V5

V5

D3 |D3

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

D4

D3

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5 (V5

V5

V5

D1

D2

V5 |D2

D2

D2

D3

D4

D4 D2

V5
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0.5
0.33

0.67

0.17
0.83

0.6
0.6
0.8
0.2
0.4
0.4

0.4
0.2
0.2
0.4

0.8

0.33
0.5
0.67
0.5

0.33
0.17

D

23
20

23
30
15
27

D

19
20
21
14
15
13

D

16
16
16
19
25
23

D

21
19
26
26
30
17
20

Diff

-18
14

-10
17

Diff

-8
-7

10
11

Diff

Rank

NO —-=~WwW~NO &

Rank

aAaroOO-_2DMND®

Rank

N =~ WO O B

Rank

NO =~ WDN PO
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 13 Piste 13 Referee:
IndexName Country

1 Muller, Dean GER

2 Chlebiej, Ivo POL

3 Nasif, Sherif EGY

4 Schmidt, Johannes GER

5 Bonferroni, Gabriel SuUlI

6 Alfheim, Fabian NOR

7 Garcia de Santos, Victor Javie ESP

Pool No 14 Piste 14 Referee:
IndexName Country

1 Koval, Anton GER

2 Woutschka, Pavel CZE

3 Ghoraba, AbdEl Rahman EGY

4 Waszak, Phil GER

5 Mikhalkou, Pavel BLR

6 Legube, Benoit FRA

7 Magni, Mattia ITA

Pool No 15 Piste 15 Referee:
IndexName Country

1 Esser, Lennart GER

2 Paul, Dominic GBR

3 Verstraete, Mathias-Alexandei BEL

4 Pyko, Tassilo GER

5 Gkogkos, Filippos GRE

6 Loties, Sloan FRA

7 Postma, Randy NED
Pool No 16 Piste 16 Referee:
IndexName Country

1 Oleak, Sebastian GER

2 Pockele, Joris BEL

3 Catallo, Daniele ITA

4 Fischer, Jonas GER

5 Jubault, Samuel FRA

6 Buyan, Rahmi Kaan TUR

7 Gedzo, Leon EST

Eser, Musa
Matches

D3

DO

D3

V5

D2

DO

V5

D3

D2

D2

D1

D4

V5

V5

V3

D1

D1

V5

V4

V5

D1

D2

D1

D1

D3

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V3

D1

V5

V5

V5

D2

V5

D2 [DO

Schmidli, Yannick
Matches

V3

V5

V5

D3

V5

D3

D2

V4

D4

D3

D1

V5

D2

D3

V5

D2

V5

D1

D4

V5

DO

D1

D1

D4

V5

V5

V5

V5

D3

V5

D3

V5

D2

V5

V5

B D2

V5

D3

V5

V5

D2 [V5

Talan, Romeo
Matches

D3

V5

V5

D2

V5

D3

V5

D4

V5

D4

V5

DO

D2

V5

V5

DO

V5

D1

D2

D3

D1

D3

D4

V5

V5

V5

V3

V4

V5

D2

D4

D2

D3

V5

D1

I P4

V5

V5

V5

D3

V5 V5

Sontheimer, Marc
Matches

V5

V5

V5

DO

D1

V5

D2

D1

D4

D1

V5

D2

D1

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

D3

V5

D2

D2

V5

D4

V5

V5

D4

V5

D4

D2

V5

D2

D4

D3

V5

V5

D2

V5

D2

V5

V5 D4
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0.17
0.17
0.67
0.33
0.83
0.83
0.5

0.67
0.33
0.33
0.17
0.83
0.5

0.67

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.17
0.83
0.17
0.83

0.67
0.17
0.83
0.33
0.5
0.5
0.5

D

13
17
20
14
28
24
19

D

24
19
18
15
28
22
25

D

23
23
18
18
24
19
28

D

21
15
26
21
25
24
23

Diff
14
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15
14

Rank
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Rank
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Rank
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Rank
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 17
IndexName

Bongard, Louis

De Mola, Daniel
Trigueros, Antonin
Hunniger, Nico
Derksen, Ruben
Darquenne, Guillaume
Bayoumy, Youssef

Piste 17

NO AL, WOWN=

Pool No 18
IndexName

Schier, Pascal
Janssens, William
Morris, George
Schulze-Steinen, Eino
Piachynski, Vladzislav
Say, Ali Ege

Sanchez, Jeremy

Piste 18

NO A, WOWN=

Pool No 19
IndexName

Auerswald, Marius
Duzgun, Ahmet Bekir
Guillemot, Yilu
Schulze, Finn

Abate, Riccardo
Lusti, Hannes
Guljajev, Igor

Piste 19

NOoO AL, WON -

Pool No 20
IndexName

Schultze, David

Hiz, Sabri

Pontieri, Matteo
Froeschl, Carl-Noah
Charlot, Joannes
Head, Connor
Lucovic, Matej

Piste 20

NOoO AL, OWON-

Referee:
Country

GER
ITA
FRA
GER
NED
BEL
EGY

Referee:
Country

GER
BEL

GBR
GER
BLR

TUR
FRA

Referee:
Country

GER
TUR
FRA
GER
ITA

Sul

EST

Referee:
Country

GER
TUR
ITA

GER
FRA
GBR
CZE

Marciniak, Karl-dens

Matches

D3

D2

D3

D4

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

D1

DO

D4

V5

V5

V5

D4

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

D1

D4

D1

D1

D1

D2

V5

D2

D2

D3

D3

V5 D3

Szczesniak, Piotr

Matches

V5

D1

V5

D2

D1

D2

D2

D1

V5

V5

D1

D3

V5

V5

V5

D3

V5

D4

D4

D1

D2

D2

DO

D2

V5

D4

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

D3

V5

V5

B0’

V5

V5

V5

V5

D3 [V5

Veselovskiy, Fedor

Matches

V5

D3

V5

D2

D3

D3

D2

DO

D3

V5

DO

D2

V5

V5

V5

V5

D4

D4

D3

V5

D1

D1

D2

D3

V5

D4

D4

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

D1

[

V5

V5

V5

V5

D2 |D2

Deramaix, Merlin

Matches

V5

D4

DO

DO

D2

V5

D1

DO

D3

DO

D3

DO

V5

V5

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

D2

D2

D4

V5

V5

V5

V5

D4

V5

V5

D3

V5

DO

D1

D2 [D4
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0.33

0.5

0.67
0.67
0.17
0.17

0.33
0.33
0.67

0.67
0.67
0.83

0.33
0.17
0.67
0.17
0.67
0.83
0.67

0.33

0.83
0.83
0.5

0.83
0.17

D

22
30
20
28
25
14
18

D

16
17
27
11
28
24
28

D

21
12
28
15
28
26
24

D
16

29
29
23
29
15

Diff
15
-1
11

14

Diff
-10
10

-19

11

Diff

-17
10
-13
12
10

Diff

-23
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 21 Piste 21 Referee:
IndexName Country

1 Pyschik, Paul-philipp GER

2 Bayram, Issa FRA

3 Marziale, Enrico SUl

4 Piefke, Vincent GER

5 Molluso, Marco ITA

6 Alpaydin, Omer Faruk TUR

7 Stormark, Jorgen NOR
Pool No 22 Piste 22 Referee:
IndexName Country

1 Heimsoeth, Clemens GER

2 Shantsou, Uladzislau BLR

3 Battal, Recep TUR

4 Ponce henrich, Sebastian GER

5 Guerra, Federico ITA

6 Paysan, Esteban FRA

7 Mckendry, Fergus GBR
Pool No 23 Piste 23 Referee:
IndexName Country

1 von Laue, Gerrit GER

2 Talan, Jan CRO

3 Stjerngren, Axel LUX

4 Fritschler, Philipp-leander GER

5 Hartvick, Colin FRA

6 Magliano, Matteo ITA

7 Aras, Alper Sinan TUR

Pool No 24 Piste 24 Referee:
IndexName Country

1 Dehn, Julius GER

2 Alpaydin, Hasan Alparslan TUR

3 Cammarota, Alessandro ITA

4 Veltrup, Paul GER

5 Favre, Hadrien SuUl

6 Puchacher, Felix AUT

7 Raulo, Aurelien FRA

Jurka, Thomas
Matches

V5

V5

V5

D1

V5

D4

D1

V5

V5

D4

V5

D3

D3

D4

V5

V5

V5

D4

D2

D1

D4

V5

V5

D2

V5

V5

D2

DO

V5

D4

D2

DO

DO

D1

DO

DO

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5 V5

Rosenbaum, Florian
Matches

V5

V5

V5

DO

D3

V5

D4

V5

V5

D1

D2

V5

DO

DO

D1

D1

D1

DO

D4

DO

V5

D4

D3

DO

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

D4

e

D3

D4

V5

V5

D1 [D4

Lucas, Tim
Matches

D4

V5

D3

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V4

V5

V5

D4

D2

D4

V5

D2

V5

V5

D2

V5

D3

D2

V5

D1

D3

D1

V5

D2

V5

D4

D3

V5

V5

V5

[

DO

D1

D3

D2

D1 |D1

Bulrger, Fabian
Matches

V5

D4

V5

V5

D2

V5

DO

DO

DO

D2

D1

DO

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

V5

D2

V5

D3

V5

V5

D3

D4

V5

D2

D3

D1

D3

V5

V5

D3

D2

V5

D2

D3

V5

D3

V5

V5 V5
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0.67
0.5
0.5
0.33
0.5

0.67
0.5

0.17

0.83
0.33

0.67

0.33
0.5

0.33
0.67

0.67

0.5
0.17
0.5
0.67

D

25
23
26
19
21

30

D

23
22

16
30
29
22

D

27
29
22
22
17
27

D
26

30
23
18
22
26

Diff

Diff

-27
-10
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11
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 25 Piste 2
IndexName

Belot, Antoine
Gkogkos, Alexandros
Rempfer, Fabio
Curda, Jakub
Fermaud, Gabriel
Panin, Timofey
Diliberto, Luca

NOoO AL, WOWN=

Pool No 26 Referee:
IndexName

1 Lauria, Lorenz

2 Spirin, Mikhail

3 Hungerbuehler, Alexandre
4 Husemann, Luca

5 Gerard, Louis

6 Tellnes, Jesper

7 East, Will

Pool No 27 Piste 1
IndexName

Birkenmaier, Marco
Kaloniji, Raphael
Donatantonio, Nils
Fermor, Henry
Glushakov, Boris
Deneley, Liam
Gaetani, Giulio

NOoO AL, WOWN=

Referee: Nettersheim, Katharina
Country  Matches

GBR V4 VS V5 D2 |V5 D4
GRE D2 | Vs VS |V5 |V5 |D2
GER D3 |D1 b4 DO D2 |DO
CZE D4 D2 VS b3 b3 |D2
FRA V3 |D4 |V5 |V5 b2 |VS
RUS D3 D3 [V5 [V5 V5 R V3
ITA V5 V5 |V5 [V5 |D1 \D2 [ ]

Topcuoglu, Muhammed Erkam

Country  Matches

ITA V5 VS D3 |V5 (V4 [V3
RUS D1 (VoS [V5 |[VS D4 [V5
sul DO (D2 (gg(D3 |D2 D3 |D1
GER V5 D2 V5 | Vv5 D2 D2
FRA D2 [DO [V5 |D4 (g4 D1
NOR D3 [V5 [V5 V5 |V5 | D2
GBR D2 D4 [V5 V3 |V5 \V5 [ ]
Referees: Middelveld, Remco

Deramaix, Merlin

Country  Matches

GER D4 VS V5 |V5 V5 |V5
FRA V5 V4 |V5 D4 [V5 DO
sul D2 D3 (D1 |B3 D2 DO
GER D3 (D2 |V5 (b2 V5 b3
RUS D2 [V5 |V5 V4 | V5 D2
GBR D4 D3 |V5 |D3 |D4 | b4
ITA D3 [V5 [V5 [V4 V5 \V5 [ ]

14.11.2015 17:47:30

0.67
0.67

0.17
0.67
0.67
0.67

0.83
0.67

0.5

0.17
0.67
0.67

0.83
0.67

0.33
0.67
0.17
0.83

D

25
24
10
19
24
24
23

D

25
25
11
21
16
25
24

D

29
23
11
20
23
23
27

Diff

-20
-10

Diff
12

-19

-1

10

Diff
10

-18

1
N

4
13

Rank

NPDd-_2O0OONPP®

Rank

NSO NW-

Rank

OO PO NWODN
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 28 Piste 11
IndexName

Mezes, Christian
Belozerov, Mikhail
Shepherd, Billy
Schmidt, Martin
Pantsialeyeu, Bahdan
Manzoni, Sergio
Ozolcer, Aras

NOoO AL, WOWN=

Pool No 29 Piste 8
IndexName

Westerdorf, Moritz
Eeg, Sven Marcus
Mancewicz, Bartlomiej
Pleitz, Benjamin

Cook, Noah
Pakhnyuk, Vyacheslav
Becker, Olivier

NOoO AL, WOWN=

Pool No 30 Piste 6
IndexName

Tsiagkanas, Athanasios
Favaro, Andrea
Dyrseth, Brage
Gudera, Jonas

Russell, James

Tirman, Sebastian
Skachkov, Alexey

NO AL, OWON-

Pool No 31 Piste 12
IndexName

Stoch, Kolja
Drencak, Adam
Selcuk, Batuhan
Linow, Rasmus
Maryushkin, Yaroslav
Gooris, Andreo
Stigant, Devlin

NOoO AL, OWON-

Referee: Drescher, Tim

Country  Matches

GER Bl V5 VS D3 D2 DO |V5
RUS D4 VS V5 [VS [V5 [V5
GBR D1 D2 (V5 |[VS DO [V5
GER V4 D4 D1 | Do D3 D4
BLR V5 D4 D4 |V5 (b3 V5
ITA V3 [D2 |V5 |V5 V5 Vo
TUR D2 |D3 |[D1 [V5 |D2 \D3 [ ]
Referee: Veselovskiy, Fedor

Country  Matches

GER D3 D1 V2 D4 D3 |D2
NOR V5 (b1 |[D4 |D2 D1 D1
SWE V5 VS VS V5 |V5 D4
GER D1 [V5 |D3 (b4 D3 |V5
GBR V5 [V5 D2 |V5 (b2 V5
RUS V5 [V3 D2 |V5 V5 Vo
LUX V3 |V5 [V5 D1 |D2 \D3 [ ]
Referee: Geitung, Jonn Terje

Country  Matches

GER D2 V5 D1 D2 |V5 |V5
ITA V5 (V5 |DB3 [V5 |V5 [V5
NOR D4 D1 g4 D1 [V4 |D1
GER V5 V4 D4 g Vs |V5 D4
GBR V5 D2 |V5 D3 (V5 Vo
ROU D4 |D4 |D3 |DO [DO D1
RUS D1 |D3 |[V5 [V5 |D1 \V5 [ ]
Referee: Vandenberk, Florian
Country  Matches

GER 0O V5 D3 D1 V5 |D2
SVK V5 (b3 |V5 |D3 D1 [V4
TUR D2 [V5 D4 |D3 D4 D3
GER V5 D3 |V5 (D1 |V5 [V5
RUS V5 [V5 V5 |V5 (VS [VS
BEL D4 [V5 [V5 [D4 (D2 Vo
GBR V5 |[DO [V5 |[D1 |D4 \D4 [ ]

14.11.2015 17:47:30

0.5
0.83
0.5
0.17
0.5
0.83
0.17

0.17
0.17
0.83
0.33
0.67
0.83
0.5

0.5

0.83
0.33
0.67
0.67

0.5

0.33
0.5

0.17
0.67

0.5
0.33

D

20
29
18
16
26
25
16

D

15
14
29
21
24
25
19

D

20
28
15
27
25
12
20

D

17
21
21
24
30
25
19

Diff

-3
-12

11
-13

Diff

Diff

12
-12
11
11
-17
-1

Rank

N, 0o OaN s

Rank
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Rank
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Rank
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Cadet Circuit

1. Pool : Results

Pool No 32 Piste 9
IndexName

Schumacher, Moritz
Michell, Richard
Pavlik, Matyas
Stange, Simon
Serhovets, Maksim
Dumont, Celien
Nombret, Mathieu

NOoO AL, WOWN=

Pool No 33 Piste 5
IndexName

Strnad, Ondre;j
Winkler, Sebastian
Lutin, Antoine
Szurlej, Bartlomiej
Wake, James
Kesaev, Alan

O h WON-=-

Referee: Blackmore, Noah

Country  Matches

GER D1 D3 DO D1 [V5 [V5
GBR V5 (b1 [V5 |D3 D4 D1
CZE V5 [VS (VS V5 |V5 [VS
GER V5 D3 D4 g D1 D3 D4
EST V5 [V5 D3 |V5 (b3 [V5
sul D4 [V5 |D2 V5 |VS VS
FRA D4 [V5 D2 [V5 [D3 \D4 [ ]
Referee: Dieu, Jame

Country  Matches

CZE Il VS D4 V5 DO |V5
GER DO | D2 D2 |D2 |DO
sul V5 |V |l b2 VS | V5
POL D2 [V5 [V5 |l V5 |D3
GBR V5 |V5 [D1 |D4 [ b4
RUS D3 |V5 D3 |V5 |V5 \-

14.11.2015 17:47:30

0.33
0.33

0.17
0.67
0.67
0.33

0.6

0.8
0.6
0.4
0.6

D

15
19
30
20
26
26
23

D
19

22
20
19
21

Rank

A ODNN-O0OO

Rank

NOVhR, 20 W
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Cadet Circuit 14.11.2015 17:47:30

1. Pool : Ranking

Rank Name Club Country Q TD Diff Qualified
1 Guerra, Federico Lame Trevigiane M Et ITA 1 30 19 Q(DE)
2 Ortone, Giacomo APD Pietro Micca Bie ITA 1 30 17 Q(DE)
2 Rudykh, Daniil National Team RUS 1 30 17 Q(DE)
4 Maryushkin, Yaroslav National Team RUS 1 30 16 Q(DE)
5 Cammarota, Alessandro CS Partenopeo ITA 1 30 15 Q(DE)
5 De Mola, Daniel Toise ITA 1 30 15 Q(DE)
5 Kolanczyk, Wojciech POL 1 30 15 Q(DE)
5 Pavlik, Matyas SC Praha CZE 1 30 15 Q(DE)
9 Michalak, Damian Piast Gliwice POL 1 30 14 Q(DE)
10 Talan, Jan TV Augsburg CRO 1 29 14 Q (DE)
11 Meunier, Corentin Ouest Lyonn FRA 1 30 13 Q(DE)
11 Stormark, Jorgen Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 1 30 13 Q(DE)
13  Tsokas, Asterios OXI Florinas GRE 1 25 10 Q(DE)
14 Roach, Tarriq Brixton FC GBR 083 27 17 Q(DE)
15 Mancewicz, Bartlomiej GoFK SWE 083 29 15 Q(DE)
16  Bonferroni, Gabriel SEG Geneve Sul 083 28 15 Q(DE)
17  Froeschl, Carl-Noah Heidenheimer SB GER 083 29 14 Q(DE)
17  Pontieri, Matteo Vrsch ITA 083 29 14 Q(DE)
19  Alfheim, Fabian Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 083 24 14 Q(DE)
20 Jurka, Jakub Dukla Olomouc CZE 083 29 13 Q(DE)
21  Postma, Randy Fencing Club Almere NED 083 28 13 Q(DE)
22  Gaetani, Giulio AS Marchesa Torino ITA 083 27 13 Q(DE)
23 Collin, Theo Macon ESC FRA 083 29 12 Q(DE)
24  Favaro, Andrea ASU Udine ITA 083 28 12 Q(DE)
24 Mikhalkou, Pavel RCPhES BLR 083 28 12 Q(DE)
26 Lauria, Lorenz CS Bolzano ITA 083 25 12 Q(DE)
27 Paysan, Esteban Cayenne CE FRA 083 29 11 Q(DE)
28 Belianinov, Daniil National Team RUS 083 28 11 Q(DE)
28 Sanchez, Jeremy Castelnaudau FRA 083 28 11 Q(DE)
30 Manzoni, Sergio CS Acireale ITA 083 25 11 Q(DE)
31  Birkenmaier, Marco VFB Friedrichshafen GER 083 29 10 Q(DE)
31 Cerruti, Stefan SES Sion Sul 083 29 10 Q(DE)
31  Lotter, Hugo SV Waldkirch GER 083 29 10 Q(DE)
31 Preziosi, Alessio Ralug ITA 083 29 10 Q(DE)
35 Lusti, Hannes ZFC Zuerich Sul 083 26 10 Q(DE)
36 Belozerov, Mikhalil National Team RUS 083 29 9 Q (DE)
36 Lund, Leonard DIF SWE 083 29 9 Q (DE)
38 Gkogkos, Filippos OXI Florinas GRE 083 24 9 Q (DE)
39 Catallo, Daniele Frascati Scherma ITA 083 26 8 Q (DE)
40 Pakhnyuk, Vyacheslav RUS 083 25 8 Q (DE)
41  Head, Connor Whitgift GBR 083 29 7 Q (DE)
42  Gerini, Luca SEVM Vevey Sul 083 27 6 Q (DE)
43  Buzzacchino, Gianpaolo Catania Scherma ITA 0.8 21 12 Q(DE)
44  Di Veroli, Davide G. Verne Scherma ITA 0.8 23 11 Q(DE)
45  Philippe, Arthur St Gratien FRA 0.8 21 9 Q (DE)
46  Lutin, Antoine SES Sion Sul 0.8 22 7 Q (DE)
d'Artagnan v0.9.6 (pascal.reiss.hd@gmail.com) 15



Cadet Circuit 14.11.2015 17:47:30

1. Pool : Ranking

Rank Name Club Country Q TD Diff Qualified
47  Svensson, Jonathan DIF SWE 0.8 21 4 Q (DE)
48 Abate, Riccardo CS Ivreai ITA 067 28 12 Q(DE)
49  Chotin, Titouan Douai CE FRA 067 26 12 Q(DE)
50 Hunniger, Nico TSG Halle-Neustadt GER 067 28 11 Q(DE)
51  Gudera, Jonas Fechtverein Heidelberg GER 067 27 11 Q(DE)
52 Russell, James Royal Tunbridge Well GBR 067 25 11 Q(DE)
53  Guillemot, Yilu FRA 067 28 10 Q(DE)
54  Magliano, Matteo Toise ITA 067 27 10 Q(DE)
54  Morris, George GBR 067 27 10 Q(DE)
56 East, Will GBR 067 24 10 Q(DE)
57  Piachynski, Vladzislav BLR 067 28 8 Q (DE)
58 von Laue, Gerrit TSG Reutlingen GER 067 27 8 Q (DE)
59 Raulo, Aurelien FRA 067 26 8 Q (DE)
59  Serhovets, Maksim SBSK Draakon EST 067 26 8 Q (DE)
61  Cini, Alessandro CS Foligno ITA 067 25 8 Q (DE)
62 Fermaud, Gabriel FRA 067 24 8 Q (DE)
62 Say, Ali Ege TUR 067 24 8 Q (DE)
62 Seyd, Julian-Dominic Heidenheimer SB GER 067 24 8 Q (DE)
65 Abdou, El Habib Omar FRA 067 26 7 Q (DE)
65 Dehn, Julius EFG Essen GER 067 26 7 Q (DE)
65 Rieblinger, Manuel TV Augsburg GER 067 26 7 Q (DE)
68 Pyschik, Paul-philipp Frankfurter TV GER 0.67 25 7 Q (DE)
68  Spirin, Mikhail National Team RUS 067 25 7 Q (DE)
70  Maisto Amodio, Matteo CS Partenopeo ITA 067 24 7 Q (DE)
71 Diliberto, Luca AS Marchesa Torino ITA 067 23 7 Q (DE)
72 Van Gilst, Roy RobbSchermen NED 067 27 6 Q (DE)
73 Belot, Antoine Escrime Academy GBR 067 25 5 Q (DE)
73  Magni, Mattia Mibre- Ass Scherma B ITA 067 25 5 Q (DE)
75 Gkogkos, Alexandros OXI Florinas GRE 067 24 5 Q (DE)
75  Panin, Timofey National Team RUS 067 24 5 Q (DE)
77  Abdelkawy, Ahmed EGY 067 23 4 Q (DE)
78 Nasif, Sherif EGY 067 20 4 Q (DE)
79  Bartelemy, Rollan National Team RUS 067 25 3 Q (DE)
79 Tellnes, Jesper Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 067 25 3 Q (DE)
81  Koval, Anton FC Leipzig GER 067 24 3 Q (DE)
82 Oleak, Sebastian KSZU Meiningen GER 067 21 3 Q (DE)
83 Dickinson, Matthew Laszlo F GBR 067 27 2 Q (DE)
84  Dumont, Celien SES Sion Sul 067 26 2 Q (DE)
85 Cook, Noah GBR 067 24 2 Q (DE)
85 Guljajev, Igor SBSK Draakon EST 0.67 24 2 Q (DE)
85 Linow, Rasmus SC Itzehoe GER 067 24 2 Q (DE)
88 Heimsoeth, Clemens Fecht Club Krefeld GER 067 23 2 Q (DE)
88 Krause, Alexander FC Leipzig GER 067 23 2 Q (DE)
90 Derksen, Ruben NED 0.67 25 1 Q (DE)
91  Kalonji, Raphael FRA 067 23 1 Q (DE)
92  Glushakov, Boris National Team RUS 067 23 O Q (DE)
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1. Pool : Ranking
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Rank Name Club Country Q TD Diff Qualified
93 Kesaey, Alan National Team RUS 0.6 21 4 Q (DE)
94  Strnad, Ondrej Slavoj Litomerice CZE 0.6 19 4 Q (DE)
95 Fendt, Lucas TG Schwenningen GER 0.6 20 2 Q (DE)
95  Szurlej, Bartlomiej WKS Kolejarz Wroclaw POL 0.6 20 2 Q (DE)
97  Schuchart, Alexej TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 0.6 19 2 Q (DE)
98 Pantsialeyeu, Bahdan RCPhES BLR 0.5 26 7 Q (DE)
99  Jubault, Samuel Conflans PLM FRA 05 25 7 Q (DE)
100 Charlot, Joannes Saintes CE FRA 05 23 6 Q (DE)
101 Marziale, Enrico Lugano Scherma Sul 0.5 26 5 Q (DE)
102 Honegger, Lazar Joe ZFC Zuerich Sul 0.5 26 4 Q (DE)
103 Bayram, Issa Grenoble PAR FRA 05 23 3 Q (DE)
103 Veltrup, Paul Fecht Club Krefeld GER 0.5 23 3 Q (DE)
105 Puchacher, Felix KAC Klagenfurt AUT 05 22 3 Q (DE)
105 Shantsou, Uladzislau RCPhES BLR 0.5 22 3 Q (DE)
105 Zens, Philipp Fechterring Hochwald GER 0.5 22 3 Q (DE)
108 Weckerle, Tobias SV Boblingen GER 0.5 26 2 Q (DE)
109 Legube, Benoit Giromagny CE FRA 0.5 22 2 Q (DE)
110 Drencak, Adam KSK 1903 Kosice SVK 0.5 21 2 Q (DE)
111 Gooris, Andreo Parcival BEL 0.5 25 1 Q (DE)
112 Denk, Jared SV Boblingen GER 0.5 23 1 Q (DE)
112 Gedzo, Andzhei SBSK Draakon EST 0.5 23 1 Q (DE)
114 Molluso, Marco ASD Scherma Ostia ITA 0.5 21 1 Q (DE)
115 Mezes, Christian Heidenheimer SB GER 0.5 20 1 Q (DE)
116 Buyan, Rahmi Kaan TUR 0.5 24 0 Q (DE)
117 Esser, Lennart TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 0.5 23 0 Q (DE)
117 Gedzo, Leon SBSK Draakon EST 0.5 23 0 Q (DE)
117 Paul, Dominic GBR 0.5 23 0 Q (DE)
120 Enzmann, Jonas FC Leipzig GER 0.5 21 0 Q (DE)
121 Skachkov, Alexey National Team RUS 0.5 20 -1 Q(DE)
121 Trigueros, Antonin Paris CSPSE FRA 05 20 -1 Q(DE)
123 Garcia de Santos, Victor Javier CR Alcobendas ESP 0.5 19 -1 Q(DE)
124 Pilipenko, Andres Bygdo Fekteklubb NOR 0.5 23 -2 Q(DE)
125 Borruat Kawasaki, Victor CAL Lausanne Sul 0.5 22 -2 Q(DE)
125 Fritschler, Philipp-leander TSG Halle-Neustadt GER 0.5 22 -2 Q(DE)
127 Husemann, Luca EFG Essen GER 0.5 21 -2 Q(DE)
128 Becker, Olivier CE Sud LUX 0.5 19 -3 Q(DE)
128 Geitung, Tomas Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 0.5 19 -3 Q(DE)
130 Shepherd, Billy Skipton FC GBR 0.5 18 -3 Q(DE)
130 Verstraete, Mathias-Alexander  Confrerie Gent BEL 0.5 18 -3 Q(DE)
132 Tsiagkanas, Athanasios TG Schwenningen GER 0.5 20 -4 Q(DE)
133 Jurka, Jaroslav Dukla Olomouc CZE 0.5 19 -4 Q(DE)
134 Koios, Christos SV Boblingen GER 0.5 20 -6 Q(DE)
135 Wake, James GBR 04 19 2 Q (DE)
136 Kamereit, Maximilian TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 04 19 1 Q (DE)
137 Jenny, David SEN Neuchatel Sul 0.4 19 -1  Q(DE)
138 Zewe, Maxim Schermen Ermelo NED 0.4 17 -5 Q(DE)
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Rank Name Club Country Q TD Diff Qualified
139 Helbig, Niclas GER 04 16 -5 Q(DE)
140 Filip, Jan TJ Lokomotiva Teplic CZE 04 15 -5 Q(DE)
140 Fischer, Artur FC Leipzig GER 04 15 -5 Q(DE)
142 Weber, Sebastian SEB Basel Sul 0.4 13 -8 Q(DE)
143 Stehlik, Jan Slavoj Litomerice CZE 033 24 2 Q (DE)
144 Mckendry, Fergus Wellington Swords GBR 0.33 22 2 Q (DE)
145 Darashkou, Anton RCPhES BLR 033 25 1 Q (DE)
146 Pleitz, Benjamin FC Tauberbischofsheim GER 033 21 -1 Q(DE)
147 Volak, Samuel Dukla Olomouc CZE 033 20 -1 Q(DE)
148 Nombret, Mathieu Alpes 73 FRA 033 23 -2 Q(DE)
149 Stjerngren, Axel CE Luxembourg LUX 033 22 -2 Q(DE)
150 Fermor, Henry FG Segeberg GER 0.33 20 -2 Q(DE)
151 Piefke, Vincent Osnabrucker SC GER 0.33 19 -2 Q(DE)
152 Schijf, Hugo RobbSchermen NED 033 22 -3 Q(DE)
153 Habran, Maxime CE Braine Alleud BEL 033 20 -3 Q(DE)
154 Ghoraba, AbdElI Rahman EGY 0.33 18 -3 Q(DE)
155 Paju, Raul En Garde EST 033 23 -4 Q(DE)
156 Bongard, Louis TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 033 22 -4 Q(DE)
157 Auerswald, Marius TSV Hagen GER 033 21 -4 Q(DE)
157 Ketzer, Maximilian KSZU Meiningen GER 033 21 -4 Q(DE)
159 Korovin, Igor National Team RUS 033 23 -5 Q(DE)
160 Weise, Max TSG Reutlingen GER 033 21 -5 Q(DE)
161 Michell, Richard West Lancs FC GBR 0.33 19 -5 Q(DE)
161 Stigant, Devlin Redhill and Reigate GBR 0.33 19 -5 Q(DE)
161 Woutschka, Pavel TJ Lokomotiva Teplic CZE 0.33 19 -5 Q(DE)
164 Fischer, Jonas Dresdner FC GER 033 21 -6 Q(DE)
165 Schmidli, Nicky SES Sion Sul 033 20 -6 Q(DE)
166 Hartvick, Colin Lisieux CE FRA  0.33 17 -6 Q(DE)
167 Salzer, Mate;j SC Praha CZE 033 21 -7 Q(DE)
168 EI Choueiry, Antoine LIB 033 20 -7 Q(DE)
169 Essig, Andr FC Tauberbischofsheim GER 0.33 19 -7 Q(DE)
170 Schmidt, Johannes TSG Halle-Neustadt GER 0.33 14 -7 Q(DE)
171 Janssens, William Confrerie Gent BEL 0.33 17 -8 Q(DE)
172 Schultze, David UFC Frankfurt GER 0.33 16 -8 Q(DE)
173 Stoch, Kolja Heidenheimer SB GER 0.33 17 -9 Q(DE)
174 Gormaz, Javier lvan ESP 0.33 17 -10 Q (DE)
175 Assmann, Timothy Schermclub Den Bosch NED 0.33 16 -10 Q (DE)
175 Schier, Pascal MTV Saalfeld GER 0.33 16 -10 Q (DE)
177 Dyrseth, Brage Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 0.33 15 -12 Q (DE)
178 Schumacher, Moritz GER 0.33 15 -13 Q(DE)
179 Verwaal, Crijn Confrerie Gent BEL 0.2 14 -3 Q(DE)
180 Dymbe, Simen Bergens Fekteklubb NOR 0.2 18 -4 Q (DE)
181 Ekenler, Hilmi Taha TUR 0.2 16 -7 Q(DE)
182 Deissler, Niklas Heidenheimer SB GER 0.2 16 -8 Q(DE)
183 Deneley, Liam Wingerworth FC GBR 0.17 23 4 a

184 Stange, Simon Solinger TB GER 0.17 20 -5 a
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Rank Name

185 Selcuk, Batuhan
186 Rieblinger, Fabian
186 Turek, Jan

188 Bayoumy, Youssef
189 Irsch, Joshua
190 Favre, Hadrien
190 Pyko, Tassilo
192 Westerdorf, Moritz
193 Curda, Jakub
193 Loties, Sloan

195 Ponce henrich, Sebastian

196 Gonell, Gerard
196 Lucovic, Matej
198 Chlebiej, Ivo
199 Gerard, Louis
200 Schmidt, Martin
201 Pockele, Joris
202 Eeg, Sven Marcus
202 Schoffler, Jakob
204 Ozolcer, Aras
205 Schulze, Finn
206 Waszak, Phil

207 Darquenne, Guillaume

207 Vidali, Aurel
209 Muller, Dean

210 Karanikolas, Alexander

211 Duzgun, Ahmet Bekir
212 Haas, Luca

213 Ixkes, Tassilo che maria

213 Tirman, Sebastian
215 Donatantonio, Nils
216 Pristas, Jakub

217 Hungerbuehler, Alexandre

217 Schulze-Steinen, Eino
219 Winkler, Sebastian
220 Rempfer, Fabio

221 Demetriades, Filippos
222 Aras, Alper Sinan
222 Gilles, Thomas

224 Hiz, Sabri

225 Alpaydin, Hasan Alparslan

225 Alpaydin, Omer Faruk
225 Battal, Recep

Club

TV Augsburg
Piast Gliwice

Fechterring Hochwald
SES Sion

MTV Munchen

TV Gladbeck

SC Praha

FC Grunewald

S.E. Amposta

TJ Lokomotiva Karlov
Piast Gliwice

St Maur VGA

TSG Halle-Neustadt
Confrerie Gent

TV Augsburg

TSG Reutlingen

TSV Berlin-Wittenau
CE Braine Alleud

CE Luxembourg

TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Fechtverein Heidelberg
Afyon Eskrim GSK
Fechterring Hochwald
Frankfurter TV

CSA Steaua Bucuresti
SEVM Vevey

SC Praha

CAL Lausanne

UFC Frankfurt
Solinger TB

TSG Reutlingen
Limassol FC

CE Pommeau d Or
Afkar ESK

Afyon Eskrim GSK
Afyon Eskrim GSK
Afyon Eskrim GSK

Country Q
TUR  0.17
GER 0.17
POL 0.17
EGY 0.17
GER 0.17
Sul 0.17
GER 0.17
GER 0.17
CZE 0.7
FRA  0.17
GER 0.17
ESP  0.17
CZE 0.7
POL 0.17
FRA  0.17
GER 0.17
BEL 0.17
NOR 0.17
GER 0.17
TUR  0.17
GER 0.17
GER 0.17
BEL 0.17
LUX  0.17
GER 0.17
GER 0.17
TUR  0.17
GER 0
GER 0
ROU O
Sul 0
CZE O
Sul 0
GER 0
GER 0
GER 0
Cyr O
TUR O
BEL 0
TUR O
TUR O
TUR O
TUR O

14.11.2015 17:47:31

D

W wWwWWwWN 0 00O

Qualified
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Cadet Circuit

DE: Seeds

Index Name

qualifieds of 1. Pool

OCOoONOOOAPR,WN -

Guerra, Federico
Rudykh, Daniil
Ortone, Giacomo
Maryushkin, Yaroslav
Kolanczyk, Wojciech
De Mola, Daniel
Pavlik, Matyas
Cammarota, Alessandro
Michalak, Damian
Talan, Jan

Stormark, Jorgen
Meunier, Corentin
Tsokas, Asterios
Roach, Tarriq
Mancewicz, Bartlomiej
Bonferroni, Gabriel
Pontieri, Matteo
Froeschl, Carl-Noah
Alfheim, Fabian
Jurka, Jakub
Postma, Randy
Gaetani, Giulio
Collin, Theo
Mikhalkou, Pavel
Favaro, Andrea
Lauria, Lorenz
Paysan, Esteban
Belianinov, Daniil
Sanchez, Jeremy
Manzoni, Sergio
Preziosi, Alessio
Cerruti, Stefan
Birkenmaier, Marco
Lotter, Hugo

Lusti, Hannes

Lund, Leonard
Belozerov, Mikhail
Gkogkos, Filippos
Catallo, Daniele
Pakhnyuk, Vyacheslav
Head, Connor
Gerini, Luca
Buzzacchino, Gianpaolo
Di Veroli, Davide

Club

Lame Trevigiane M Et
National Team
APD Pietro Micca Bie
National Team

Toise

SC Praha

CS Partenopeo
Piast Gliwice

TV Augsburg
Bergens Fekteklubb
Ouest Lyonn

OXI Florinas
Brixton FC

GoFK

SEG Geneve

Vrsch
Heidenheimer SB
Bergens Fekteklubb
Dukla Olomouc
Fencing Club Almere
AS Marchesa Torino
Macon ESC
RCPhES

ASU Udine

CS Bolzano
Cayenne CE
National Team
Castelnaudau

CS Acireale

Ralug

SES Sion

VFB Friedrichshafen
SV Waldkirch

ZFC Zuerich

DIF

National Team

OXI Florinas
Frascati Scherma

Whitgift

SEVM Vevey
Catania Scherma
G. Verne Scherma

14.11.2015 17:47:31

Country

ITA
RUS
ITA
RUS
POL
ITA
CZE
ITA
POL
CRO
NOR
FRA
GRE
GBR
SWE
Sul
ITA
GER
NOR
CZE
NED
ITA
FRA
BLR
ITA
ITA
FRA
RUS
FRA
ITA
ITA
Sul
GER
GER
Sul
SWE
RUS
GRE
ITA
RUS
GBR
Sul
ITA
ITA
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DE: Seeds

45 Philippe, Arthur

46 Lutin, Antoine

47 Svensson, Jonathan
48 Abate, Riccardo

49 Chotin, Titouan

50 Hunniger, Nico

51 Gudera, Jonas

52 Russell, James

53 Guillemot, Yilu

54 Morris, George

55 Magliano, Matteo

56 East, Will

57 Piachynski, Vladzislav
58 von Laue, Gerrit

59 Serhovets, Maksim
60 Raulo, Aurelien

61 Cini, Alessandro

62 Say, Ali Ege

63 Fermaud, Gabriel

64 Seyd, Julian-Dominic
65 Abdou, El Habib Omar
66 Rieblinger, Manuel
67 Dehn, Julius

68 Pyschik, Paul-philipp
69 Spirin, Mikhail

70 Maisto Amodio, Matteo
71 Diliberto, Luca

72 Van Gilst, Roy

73 Magni, Mattia

74 Belot, Antoine

75 Gkogkos, Alexandros
76 Panin, Timofey

77 Abdelkawy, Ahmed
78 Nasif, Sherif

79 Tellnes, Jesper

80 Bartelemy, Rollan

81 Koval, Anton

82 Oleak, Sebastian

83 Dickinson, Matthew
84 Dumont, Celien

85 Guljajev, Igor

86 Cook, Noah

87 Linow, Rasmus

88 Heimsoeth, Clemens
89 Krause, Alexander
90 Derksen, Ruben

St Gratien

SES Sion

DIF

CS Ivreai

Douai CE

TSG Halle-Neustadt
Fechtverein Heidelberg
Royal Tunbridge Well

Toise

TSG Reutlingen
SBSK Draakon

CS Foligno

Heidenheimer SB

TV Augsburg

EFG Essen
Frankfurter TV
National Team

CS Partenopeo

AS Marchesa Torino
RobbSchermen
Mibre- Ass Scherma B
Escrime Academy
OXI Florinas
National Team

Bergens Fekteklubb
National Team

FC Leipzig

KSZU Meiningen
Laszlo F

SES Sion

SBSK Draakon

SC ltzehoe
Fecht Club Krefeld
FC Leipzig

FRA
Sul
SWE
ITA
FRA
GER
GER
GBR
FRA
GBR
ITA
GBR
BLR
GER
EST
FRA
ITA
TUR
FRA
GER
FRA
GER
GER
GER
RUS
ITA
ITA
NED
ITA
GBR
GRE
RUS
EGY
EGY
NOR
RUS
GER
GER
GBR
Sul
EST
GBR
GER
GER
GER
NED
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91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

Kaloniji, Raphael
Glushakov, Boris
Kesaev, Alan

Strnad, Ondre;j

Szurlej, Bartlomiej
Fendt, Lucas
Schuchart, Alexej
Pantsialeyeu, Bahdan
Jubault, Samuel
Charlot, Joannes
Marziale, Enrico
Honegger, Lazar Joe
Bayram, Issa

Veltrup, Paul
Puchacher, Felix
Shantsou, Uladzislau
Zens, Philipp
Weckerle, Tobias
Legube, Benoit
Drencak, Adam

Gooris, Andreo

Gedzo, Andzhei

Denk, Jared

Molluso, Marco

Mezes, Christian
Buyan, Rahmi Kaan
Gedzo, Leon

Esser, Lennart

Paul, Dominic
Enzmann, Jonas
Trigueros, Antonin
Skachkov, Alexey
Garcia de Santos, Victor Javier
Pilipenko, Andres
Borruat Kawasaki, Victor
Fritschler, Philipp-leander
Husemann, Luca
Geitung, Tomas
Becker, Olivier
Shepherd, Billy
Verstraete, Mathias-Alexander
Tsiagkanas, Athanasios
Jurka, Jaroslav

Koios, Christos

Wake, James
Kamereit, Maximilian

National Team
National Team

Slavoj Litomerice
WKS Kolejarz Wroclaw
TG Schwenningen
TSV Bayer Leverkusen
RCPhES

Conflans PLM
Saintes CE

Lugano Scherma
ZFC Zuerich
Grenoble PAR

Fecht Club Krefeld
KAC Klagenfurt
RCPhES

Fechterring Hochwald
SV Boblingen
Giromagny CE

KSK 1903 Kosice
Parcival

SBSK Draakon

SV Boblingen

ASD Scherma Ostia
Heidenheimer SB

SBSK Draakon
TSV Bayer Leverkusen

FC Leipzig

Paris CSPSE
National Team

CR Alcobendas
Bygdo Fekteklubb
CAL Lausanne
TSG Halle-Neustadt
EFG Essen
Bergens Fekteklubb
CE Sud

Skipton FC
Confrerie Gent

TG Schwenningen
Dukla Olomouc

SV Boblingen

TSV Bayer Leverkusen

FRA
RUS
RUS
CZE
POL
GER
GER
BLR
FRA
FRA
Sul
Sul
FRA
GER
AUT
BLR
GER
GER
FRA
SVK
BEL
EST
GER
ITA
GER
TUR
EST
GER
GBR
GER
FRA
RUS
ESP
NOR
Sul
GER
GER
NOR
LUX
GBR
BEL
GER
CZE
GER
GBR
GER
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137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

Jenny, David
Zewe, Maxim
Helbig, Niclas
Fischer, Artur

Filip, Jan

Weber, Sebastian
Stehlik, Jan
Mckendry, Fergus
Darashkou, Anton
Pleitz, Benjamin
Volak, Samuel
Nombret, Mathieu
Stjerngren, Axel
Fermor, Henry
Piefke, Vincent
Schijf, Hugo
Habran, Maxime
Ghoraba, AbdEl Rahman
Paju, Raul
Bongard, Louis
Ketzer, Maximilian
Auerswald, Marius
Korovin, Igor
Weise, Max
Stigant, Devlin
Woutschka, Pavel
Michell, Richard
Fischer, Jonas
Schmidli, Nicky
Hartvick, Colin
Salzer, Matej

El Choueiry, Antoine
Essig, Andr
Schmidt, Johannes
Janssens, William
Schultze, David
Stoch, Kolja
Gormaz, Javier lvan
Assmann, Timothy
Schier, Pascal
Dyrseth, Brage
Schumacher, Moritz
Verwaal, Crijn
Dymbe, Simen
Ekenler, Hilmi Taha
Deissler, Niklas

SEN Neuchatel
Schermen Ermelo

FC Leipzig

TJ Lokomotiva Teplic
SEB Basel

Slavoj Litomerice
Wellington Swords
RCPhES

FC Tauberbischofsheim
Dukla Olomouc
Alpes 73

CE Luxembourg

FG Segeberg
Osnabrucker SC
RobbSchermen

CE Braine Alleud

En Garde

TSV Bayer Leverkusen
KSZU Meiningen
TSV Hagen

National Team

TSG Reutlingen
Redhill and Reigate
TJ Lokomotiva Teplic
West Lancs FC
Dresdner FC

SES Sion

Lisieux CE

SC Praha

FC Tauberbischofsheim
TSG Halle-Neustadt
Confrerie Gent

UFC Frankfurt
Heidenheimer SB

Schermclub Den Bosch
MTV Saalfeld
Bergens Fekteklubb

Confrerie Gent
Bergens Fekteklubb

Heidenheimer SB

Sul
NED
GER
GER
CZE
Sul
CZE
GBR
BLR
GER
CZE
FRA
LUX
GER
GER
NED
BEL
EGY
EST
GER
GER
GER
RUS
GER
GBR
CZE
GBR
GER
Sul
FRA
CZE
LIB
GER
GER
BEL
GER
GER
ESP
NED
GER
NOR
GER
BEL
NOR
TUR
GER
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DE: Matches (DE256)

Index Name

Country Result Piste/Referee

14.11.2015 17:47:31

1(1) Guerra, Federico ITA

256 |
129 (129) Becker, Olivier LUX D11  Piste 1

128 (128) Geitung, Tomas NOR V14  Deramaix, Merlin \
65 (65) Abdou, ElI Habib Omar FRA

192 |
193

64 (64) Seyd, Julian-Dominic GER |
33 (33) Birkenmaier, Marco GER

224 |
161 (161) Stigant, Devlin GBR V15 Piste 1

96 (96) Fendt, Lucas GER D5  Deramaix, Merlin |
97 (97) Schuchart, Alexej GER D11 Piste 2

160 (160) Weise, Max GER V15  Jurka, Thomas ‘
225

32 (32) Cerruti, Stefan sul |
17 (17)  Pontieri, Matteo ITA

240 |
145 (145) Darashkou, Anton BLR D8 Piste 2

112 (112) Gedzo, Andzhei EST V15  Jurka, Thomas \
81 (81) Koval, Anton GER V15  Piste 3

176 (176) Schier, Pascal GER D5 Pantapliou, Dzmitry \
209

48 (48) Abate, Riccardo ITA |
49 (49) Chotin, Titouan FRA

208 |
177 (177) Dyrseth, Brage NOR D11 Piste 3

80 (80) Bartelemy, Rollan RUS V15 Pantapliou, Dzmitry |
113 (113) Denk, Jared GER D6 Piste 4

144 (144) Mckendry, Fergus GBR V15  Rosenbaum, Florian ‘
241

16 (16)  Bonferroni, Gabriel sul |
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Cadet Circuit

DE: Matches (DE256)

Index Name

Country Result Piste/Referee

9(9) Michalak, Damian POL

248

137 (137) Jenny, David SuUl V15  Piste 4

120 (120) Enzmann, Jonas GER D10  Rosenbaum, Florian
73 (73) Magni, Mattia ITA

184

201

56 (56) East, Will GBR

41 (41) Head, Connor GBR

216

169 (169) Essig, Andr GER D12 Piste 5

88 (88) Heimsoeth, Clemens GER V15  Jarrar, Melissa
105 (105) Puchacher, Felix AUT V15  Piste 5

152 (152) Schijf, Hugo NED D9 Jarrar, Melissa
233

24 (24) Mikhalkou, Pavel BLR

25 (25) Favaro, Andrea ITA

232

153 (153) Habran, Maxime BEL V15  Piste 6

104 (104) Veltrup, Paul GER D14  Geitung, Jonn Terje
89 (89) Krause, Alexander GER V15  Piste 6

168 (168) El Choueiry, Antoine LIB D12  Geitung, Jonn Terje
217

40 (40) Pakhnyuk, Vyacheslav RUS

57 (57) Piachynski, Vladzislav BLR

200

185

72 (72) Van Gilst, Roy NED

121 (121) Trigueros, Antonin FRA V15 Piste 7

136 (136) Kamereit, Maximilian GER D11 Becker, Lukas
249

8 (8) Cammarota, Alessandro ITA
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Index Name Country Result Piste/Referee

5 (5) Kolanczyk, Wojciech POL

252 |
133 (133) Jurka, Jaroslav CZE D9 Piste 7

124 (124) Pilipenko, Andres NOR V15  Becker, Lukas ‘
69 (69) Spirin, Mikhail RUS

188 |
197

60 (60) Raulo, Aurelien FRA |
37 (37) Belozerov, Mikhalil RUS

220 |
165 (165) Schmidli, Nicky Sul V15 Piste 8

92 (92) Glushakov, Boris RUS D8  Szczesniak, Piotr |
101 (101) Marziale, Enrico SuUl D11 Piste 8

156 (156) Bongard, Louis GER V15  Szczesniak, Piotr |
229

28 (28) Belianinov, Daniil RUS ‘
21 (21) Postma, Randy NED

236 |
149 (149) Stjerngren, Axel LUX D8 Piste 9

108 (108) Weckerle, Tobias GER V15  Eser, Musa \
85 (85) Guljajev, Igor EST V15  Piste 9

172 (172) Schultze, David GER D10 Eser, Musa \
213

44 (44) Di Veroli, Davide ITA \
53 (63) Guillemot, Yilu FRA

204 |
181 (181) Ekenler, Hilmi Taha TUR D5 Piste 10

76 (76) Panin, Timofey RUS V15  Blackmore, Noah ‘
117 (117) Gedzo, Leon EST D12 Piste 10

140 (140) Fischer, Artur GER V15  Blackmore, Noah ‘
245

12 (12) Meunier, Corentin FRA ‘
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Country Result Piste/Referee

14.11.2015 17:47:31

13 (13) Tsokas, Asterios GRE

244 |
141 (141) Filip, Jan CZE D12 Piste 11

116 (116) Buyan, Rahmi Kaan TUR V14  Drescher, Tim \
77 (77)  Abdelkawy, Ahmed EGY D11 Piste 11

180 (180) Dymbe, Simen NOR V15 Drescher, Tim |
205

52 (52) Russell, James GBR |
45 (45) Philippe, Arthur FRA

212 |
173 (173) Stoch, Kolja GER D14  Piste 12

84 (84) Dumont, Celien SUl V15  Marciniak, Karl-Jens ‘
109 (109) Legube, Benoit FRA V15  Piste 12

148 (148) Nombret, Mathieu FRA D4 Marciniak, Karl-Jens ‘
237

20 (20)  Jurka, Jakub CZE |
29 (29) Sanchez, Jeremy FRA

228 |
157 (157) Ketzer, Maximilian GER D11 Piste 2

100 (100) Charlot, Joannes FRA V15  Jurka, Thomas |
93 (93) Kesaey, Alan RUS V15  Piste 2

164 (164) Fischer, Jonas GER D8  Jurka, Thomas |
221

36 (36) Lund, Leonard SWE |
61 (61) Cini, Alessandro ITA

196 |
189

68 (68) Pyschik, Paul-philipp GER |
125 (125) Borruat Kawasaki, Victor SuUl V15  Piste 5

132 (132) Tsiagkanas, Athanasios GER D12  Chretien, Marc ‘
253

4 (4) Maryushkin, Yaroslav RUS ‘
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Index Name Country Result Piste/Referee

3 (3) Ortone, Giacomo ITA

254 |
131 (131) Verstraete, Mathias-Alexander  BEL V15  Halle 2

126 (126) Fritschler, Philipp-leander GER D10  Middelveld, Remco ‘
67 (67) Dehn, Julius GER

190 |
195

62 (62) Say, Ali Ege TUR |
35(35) Lusti, Hannes SUl

222 |
163 (163) Michell, Richard GBR D9 Halle 2

94 (94) Strnad, Ondrej CZE V15  Middelveld, Remco \
99 (99) Jubault, Samuel FRA V15 Halle 2

158 (158) Auerswald, Marius GER D7 |
227

30 (30)  Manzoni, Sergio ITA |
19 (19) Alfheim, Fabian NOR

238 |
147 (147) Volak, Samuel CZE V15 Halle 2

110 (110) Drencak, Adam SVK D9 ‘
83 (83) Dickinson, Matthew GBR V15 Halle 2

174 (174) Gormaz, Javier lvan ESP D7 Stehlik, Jaroslav \
211

46 (46)  Lutin, Antoine sul |
51 (51) Gudera, Jonas GER

206 |
179 (179) Verwaal, Crijn BEL D9 Halle 2

78 (78) Nasif, Sherif EGY V15  Stehlik, Jaroslav ‘
115 (115) Mezes, Christian GER D10 Halle 2

142 (142) Weber, Sebastian SuUl V12  Dieu, Jame ‘
243

14 (14) Roach, Tarriq GBR ‘
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Index Name

Country Result Piste/Referee

11 (11)  Stormark, Jorgen NOR

246

139 (139) Helbig, Niclas GER V15 Halle 2
118 (118) Esser, Lennart GER D12 Dieu, Jame
75 (75) Gkogkos, Alexandros GRE V15  Halle 2
182 (182) Deissler, Niklas GER D13

203

54 (54) Morris, George GBR

43 (43) Buzzacchino, Gianpaolo ITA

214

171 (171) Janssens, William BEL D2 Halle 2
86 (86) Cook, Noah GBR V15

107 (107) Zens, Philipp GER V15 Halle 2
150 (150) Fermor, Henry GER D2

235

22 (22) Gaetani, Giulio ITA

27 (27) Paysan, Esteban FRA

230

155 (155) Paju, Raul EST D13  Halle 2
102 (102) Honegger, Lazar Joe SuUl V15

91 (91) Kaloniji, Raphael FRA D11 Halle 2
166 (166) Hartvick, Colin FRA V13  Lines, Andrew
219

38 (38) Gkogkos, Filippos GRE

59 (59) Serhovets, Maksim EST

198

187

70 (70) Maisto Amodio, Matteo ITA

123 (123) Garcia de Santos, Victor Javier ESP V15 Halle 2
134 (134) Koios, Christos GER D10

251

6 (6) De Mola, Daniel ITA
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Index Name

Country Result Piste/Referee

7(7) Pavlik, Matyas CZE

250

135 (135) Wake, James GBR D9 Halle 2
122 (122) Skachkov, Alexey RUS V15

71 (71) Diliberto, Luca ITA

186

199

58 (58) von Laue, Gerrit GER

39 (39) Catallo, Daniele ITA

218

167 (167) Salzer, Matej CZE D7 Halle 2
90 (90) Derksen, Ruben NED V15

103 (103) Bayram, Issa FRA D13  Halle 2
154 (154) Ghoraba, AbdEI Rahman EGY V15

231

26 (26) Lauria, Lorenz ITA

23 (23) Collin, Theo FRA

234

151 (151) Piefke, Vincent GER V15 Halle 2
106 (106) Shantsou, Uladzislau BLR D10

87 (87) Linow, Rasmus GER V15 Halle 2
170 (170) Schmidt, Johannes GER D12

215

42 (42) Gerini, Luca SuUl

55 (55) Magliano, Matteo ITA

202

183

74 (74) Belot, Antoine GBR

119 (119) Paul, Dominic GBR V15 Halle 2
138 (138) Zewe, Maxim NED D11

247

10 (10) Talan, Jan CRO
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Index Name Country Result Piste/Referee

15 (15) Mancewicz, Bartlomiej SWE

242 |
143 (143) Stehlik, Jan CZE D9 Halle 2

114 (114) Molluso, Marco ITA V15 ‘
79 (79) Tellnes, Jesper NOR V15  Halle 2

178 (178) Schumacher, Moritz GER D9 ‘
207

50 (50)  Hunniger, Nico GER |
47 (47) Svensson, Jonathan SWE

210 |
175 (175) Assmann, Timothy NED D1 Halle 2

82 (82) Oleak, Sebastian GER V15 |
111 (111) Gooris, Andreo BEL D4 Halle 2

146 (146) Pleitz, Benjamin GER V15 \
239

18 (18)  Froeschl, Carl-Noah GER |
31 (31) Preziosi, Alessio ITA

226 |
159 (159) Korovin, Igor RUS V15  Halle 2

98 (98) Pantsialeyeu, Bahdan BLR D14 |
95 (95) Szurlej, Bartlomiej POL D9 Halle 2

162 (162) Wutschka, Pavel CZE V15 \
223

34 (34) Lotter, Hugo GER |
63 (63) Fermaud, Gabriel FRA

194 |
191

66 (66) Rieblinger, Manuel GER |
127 (127) Husemann, Luca GER D12  Halle 2

130 (130) Shepherd, Billy GBR V15 |
255

2(2)  Rudykh, Danii RUS |
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Index Name

Country Result Piste/Referee

1(1) Guerra, Federico ITA V15  Piste 1

128 (128) Geitung, Tomas NOR D10  Deramaix, Merlin

65 (65) Abdou, El Habib Omar FRA V15 Piste 1

64 (64) Seyd, Julian-Dominic GER D13  Deramaix, Merlin

33 (33) Birkenmaier, Marco GER V15  Piste 2

96 (161) Stigant, Devlin GBR D11 Pantapliou, Dzmitry
97 (160) Weise, Max GER V15  Piste 2

32 (32) Cerruti, Stefan SuUl D14  Pantapliou, Dzmitry
17 (17)  Pontieri, Matteo ITA D9 Piste 3

112 (112) Gedzo, Andzhei EST V15  Chretien, Marc

81 (81) Koval, Anton GER D9 Piste 3

48 (48) Abate, Riccardo ITA V15  Chretien, Marc

49 (49) Chotin, Titouan FRA D14 Piste 4

80 (80) Bartelemy, Rollan RUS V15  Drescher, Tim

113 (144) Mckendry, Fergus GBR D5 Piste 4

16 (16) Bonferroni, Gabriel SUl V15  Drescher, Tim

9(9) Michalak, Damian POL V15  Piste 5

120 (137) Jenny, David SuUl D12  Marciniak, Karl-Jens
73 (73) Magni, Mattia ITA V15  Piste 5

56 (56) East, Will GBR D14  Marciniak, Karl-Jens
41 (41) Head, Connor GBR V15 Piste 6

88 (88) Heimsoeth, Clemens GER D14  Jurka, Thomas

105 (105) Puchacher, Felix AUT D8 Piste 6

24 (24) Mikhalkou, Pavel BLR V15  Jurka, Thomas

25 (25) Favaro, Andrea ITA V15  Piste 7

104 (153) Habran, Maxime BEL D6 Jarrar, Melissa

89 (89) Krause, Alexander GER D7 Piste 7

40 (40) Pakhnyuk, Vyacheslav RUS V15  Jarrar, Melissa

57 (57) Piachynski, Vladzislav BLR V15  Piste 8

72 (72) Van Gilst, Roy NED D11 Rosenbaum, Florian
121 (121) Trigueros, Antonin FRA D9 Piste 8

8 (8) Cammarota, Alessandro ITA V15  Rosenbaum, Florian
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Index Name Country Result Piste/Referee

5 (5) Kolanczyk, Wojciech POL V15 Piste 9

124 (124) Pilipenko, Andres NOR D10  Eser, Musa ‘
69 (69) Spirin, Mikhail RUS V15 Piste 9

60 (60) Raulo, Aurelien FRA D14 Eser, Musa |
37 (37) Belozerov, Mikhail RUS V15 Piste 10

92 (165) Schmidli, Nicky Sul D6 Geitung, Jonn Terje \
101 (156) Bongard, Louis GER D7 Piste 10

28 (28) Belianinov, Daniil RUS V15  Geitung, Jonn Terje ‘
21 (21) Postma, Randy NED V15  Piste 11

108 (108) Weckerle, Tobias GER D10  Blackmore, Noah \
85 (85) Guljajev, Igor EST D10 Piste 11

44 (44) Di Veroli, Davide ITA V15  Blackmore, Noah ‘
53 (63) Guillemot, Yilu FRA V15 Piste 12

76 (76) Panin, Timofey RUS D7 Szczesniak, Piotr ‘
117 (140) Fischer, Artur GER D14 Piste 12

12 (12) Meunier, Corentin FRA V15  Szczesniak, Piotr ‘
13 (13) Tsokas, Asterios GRE D14 Piste 3

116 (116) Buyan, Rahmi Kaan TUR V15  Becker, Lukas ‘
77 (180) Dymbe, Simen NOR D6 Piste 9

52 (52) Russell, James GBR V15  Jarrar, Melissa \
45 (45) Philippe, Arthur FRA V15 Piste 7

84 (84) Dumont, Celien SuUl D7 Jurka, Thomas ‘
109 (109) Legube, Benoit FRA D14  Piste 7

20 (20)  Jurka, Jakub CZE V15  Eser, Musa \
29 (29) Sanchez, Jeremy FRA D12  Piste 10

100 (100) Charlot, Joannes FRA V15  Geitung, Jonn Terje |
93 (93) Kesaey, Alan RUS D7 Piste 5

36 (36) Lund, Leonard SWE V15  Marciniak, Karl-Jens \
61 (61) Cini, Alessandro ITA V15  Piste 2

68 (68) Pyschik, Paul-philipp GER D10  Pantapliou, Dzmitry ‘
125 (125) Borruat Kawasaki, Victor SuUl D9

4 (4) Maryushkin, Yaroslav RUS V15  Blackmore, Noah ‘
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3 (3) Ortone, Giacomo ITA V15 Halle 2

126 (131) Verstraete, Mathias-Alexander  BEL D6 ‘
67 (67) Dehn, Julius GER D8 Halle 2

62 (62) Say, Ali Ege TUR V15 \
35(35) Lusti, Hannes SuUl V15  Halle 2

94 (94) Strnad, Ondrej CZE D11 |
99 (99) Jubault, Samuel FRA D11 Halle 2

30 (30) Manzoni, Sergio ITA V15 |
19 (19) Alfheim, Fabian NOR V15 Halle 2

110 (147) Volak, Samuel CZE D14 \
83 (83) Dickinson, Matthew GBR V15  Halle 2

46 (46) Lutin, Antoine Sul D10 \
51 (51) Gudera, Jonas GER V15  Halle 2

78 (78) Nasif, Sherif EGY D6 \
115 (142) Weber, Sebastian SUl D9 Halle 2

14 (14) Roach, Tarriq GBR V15 ‘
11 (11)  Stormark, Jorgen NOR D13 Halle 2

118 (139) Helbig, Niclas GER V15 \
75 (75) Gkogkos, Alexandros GRE D8 Halle 2

54 (54) Morris, George GBR V15 |
43 (43) Buzzacchino, Gianpaolo ITA V15  Halle 2

86 (86) Cook, Noah GBR D7 |
107 (107) Zens, Philipp GER D5 Halle 2

22 (22) Gaetani, Giulio ITA V15 \
27 (27) Paysan, Esteban FRA V15  Halle 2

102 (102) Honegger, Lazar Joe sul D13 |
91 (166) Hartvick, Colin FRA V12  Halle 2

38 (38) Gkogkos, Filippos GRE D11 \
59 (59) Serhovets, Maksim EST D12 Halle 2

70 (70) Maisto Amodio, Matteo ITA V15 |

123 (123) Garcia de Santos, Victor Javier ESP D13 Halle 2
6(6)  De Mola, Daniel ITA V15 |
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7(7) Pavlik, Matyas CZE D8  Halle?2

122 (122) Skachkov, Alexey RUS V15 |
71 (71) Diliberto, Luca ITA V15  Halle 2

58 (58) von Laue, Gerrit GER D11 |
39 (39) Catallo, Daniele ITA V11 Halle 2

90 (90)  Derksen, Ruben NED D9 |
103 (154) Ghoraba, AbdEl Rahman EGY D14 Halle?2

26 (26) Lauria, Lorenz ITA V15 |
23 (23) Collin, Theo FRA V15 Halle 2

106 (151) Piefke, Vincent GER D4 |
87 (87) Linow, Rasmus GER D5 Halle 2

42 (42) Gerini, Luca sul V15 |
55 (55) Magliano, Matteo ITA V15  Halle 2

74 (74) Belot, Antoine GBR D11 ‘
119 (119) Paul, Dominic GBR D14 Halle 2

10 (10) Talan, Jan CRO V15 |
15 (15) Mancewicz, Bartlomiej SWE D12 Halle 2

114 (114) Molluso, Marco ITA V15 ‘
79 (79) Tellnes, Jesper NOR V15 Halle 2

50 (50)  Hunniger, Nico GER D14 |
47 (47) Svensson, Jonathan SWE V15 Halle 2

82 (82) Oleak, Sebastian GER D14 |
111 (146) Pleitz, Benjamin GER V15 Halle 2

18 (18)  Froeschl, Carl-Noah GER D8 |
31 (31) Preziosi, Alessio ITA D13 Halle 2

98 (159) Korovin, Igor RUS V15 |
95 (162) Wutschka, Pavel CZE D8 Halle 2

34 (34) Lotter, Hugo GER V15 |
63 (63) Fermaud, Gabriel FRA D13 Halle 2

66 (66) Rieblinger, Manuel GER V15 |
127 (130) Shepherd, Billy GBR D12 Halle 2

2 (2) Rudykh, Daniil RUS V15 |
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1(1) Guerra, Federico ITA V15  Piste 1

64 (65) Abdou, El Habib Omar FRA D11 Eser, Musa

33 (33) Birkenmaier, Marco GER V15  Piste 2

32 (160) Weise, Max GER D12  Pantapliou, Dzmitry
17 (112) Gedzo, Andzhei EST V15  Piste 3

48 (48) Abate, Riccardo ITA D12  Jurka, Thomas

49 (80) Bartelemy, Rollan RUS D6 Piste 4

16 (16) Bonferroni, Gabriel SuUl V15  Chretien, Marc
9(9) Michalak, Damian POL V15  Piste 5

56 (73) Magni, Mattia ITA D7 Jarrar, Melissa

41 (41) Head, Connor GBR D12 Piste 6

24 (24) Mikhalkou, Pavel BLR V15  Becker, Lukas

25 (25) Favaro, Andrea ITA V15 Piste 7

40 (40) Pakhnyuk, Vyacheslav RUS D8 Blackmore, Noah
57 (57) Piachynski, Vladzislav BLR D9 Piste 8

8 (8) Cammarota, Alessandro ITA V15  Drescher, Tim

5 (5) Kolanczyk, Wojciech POL V15  Piste 9

60 (69) Spirin, Mikhail RUS D12  Marciniak, Karl-Jens
37 (37) Belozerov, Mikhalil RUS D14  Piste 10

28 (28) Belianinov, Daniil RUS V15  Rosenbaum, Florian
21 (21) Postma, Randy NED D8 Piste 11

44 (44) Di Veroli, Davide ITA V15  Geitung, Jonn Terje
53 (53) Guillemot, Yilu FRA D13  Piste 12

12 (12) Meunier, Corentin FRA V15  Szczesniak, Piotr
13 (116) Buyan, Rahmi Kaan TUR D7 Piste 5

52 (52) Russell, James GBR V15  Deramaix, Merlin
45 (45) Philippe, Arthur FRA V15 Piste 2

20 (20) Jurka, Jakub CZE D7 Pantapliou, Dzmitry
29 (100) Charlot, Joannes FRA V15  Piste 6

36 (36) Lund, Leonard SWE D8 Becker, Lukas

61 (61) Cini, Alessandro ITA V15  Piste 8

4 (4) Maryushkin, Yaroslav RUS D7 Jarrar, Melissa
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3 (3) Ortone, Giacomo ITA V15

62 (62) Say, Ali Ege TUR D13  Vandenberk, Florian ‘
35 (35) Lusti, Hannes SuUl D7

30 (30) Manzoni, Sergio ITA V15  Vandenberk, Florian |
19 (19) Alfheim, Fabian NOR V15

46 (83) Dickinson, Matthew GBR D6 Sontheimer, Marc ‘
51 (51) Gudera, Jonas GER D13

14 (14) Roach, Tarriq GBR V15  Stehlik, Jaroslav ‘
11 (139) Helbig, Niclas GER V15

54 (54) Morris, George GBR D13  Talan, Romeo ‘
43 (43) Buzzacchino, Gianpaolo ITA D11

22 (22) Gaetani, Giulio ITA V15  Talan, Romeo ‘
27 (27) Paysan, Esteban FRA V15

38 (166) Hartvick, Colin FRA D12  Lines, Andrew ‘
59 (70) Maisto Amodio, Matteo ITA D9

6 (6) De Mola, Daniel ITA V15  Lines, Andrew ‘
7 (122)  Skachkov, Alexey RUS D10

58 (71) Diliberto, Luca ITA V15  Dieu, Jame \
39 (39) Catallo, Daniele ITA V15

26 (26) Lauria, Lorenz ITA D12  Dieu, Jame ‘
23 (23) Collin, Theo FRA V15

42 (42) Gerini, Luca SuUl D13  Bdrger, Fabian ‘
55 (565) Magliano, Matteo ITA V15

10 (10)  Talan, Jan CRO D12 Lucas, Tim |
15 (114) Molluso, Marco ITA V15

50 (79) Tellnes, Jesper NOR D7  Nettersheim, Katharina |
47 (47) Svensson, Jonathan SWE D11

18 (146) Pleitz, Benjamin GER V15  Veselovskiy, Fedor ‘
31 (159) Korovin, Igor RUS V15

34 (34) Lotter, Hugo GER D14  Topcuoglu, Muhammed Erkam ‘
63 (66) Rieblinger, Manuel GER D8

2(2) Rudykh, Daniil RUS V15  Middelveld, Remco \
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1(1) Guerra, Federico ITA V15  Piste 1

32 (33) Birkenmaier, Marco GER D9 Blackmore, Noah ‘
17 (112) Gedzo, Andzhei EST D14 Piste 2

16 (16) Bonferroni, Gabriel Sul V15  Becker, Lukas ‘
9(9) Michalak, Damian POL V15  Piste 3

24 (24) Mikhalkou, Pavel BLR D5 Burger, Fabian ‘
25 (25) Favaro, Andrea ITA D10 Piste 4

8 (8) Cammarota, Alessandro ITA V15  Chretien, Marc \
5 (5) Kolanczyk, Wojciech POL V15 Piste 5

28 (28) Belianinov, Daniil RUS D14  Deramaix, Merlin ‘
21 (44) Di Veroli, Davide ITA D5 Piste 6

12 (12) Meunier, Corentin FRA V6 Drescher, Tim ‘
13 (52) Russell, James GBR D3 Piste 7

20 (45) Philippe, Arthur FRA V15  Eser, Musa ‘
29 (100) Charlot, Joannes FRA V15  Piste 8

4 (61) Cini, Alessandro ITA D13  Marciniak, Karl-Jens ‘
3 (3) Ortone, Giacomo ITA D9 Piste 1

30 (30) Manzoni, Sergio ITA V15 Dieu, Jame |
19 (19) Alfheim, Fabian NOR V15 Piste 2

14 (14) Roach, Tarriq GBR D9 Middelveld, Remco ‘
11 (139) Helbig, Niclas GER D14 Piste 3

22 (22) Gaetani, Giulio ITA V15  Geitung, Jonn Terje ‘
27 (27) Paysan, Esteban FRA D8 Piste 4

6 (6) De Mola, Daniel ITA V15  Lines, Andrew ‘
7(71) Diliberto, Luca ITA V15  Piste 5

26 (39) Catallo, Daniele ITA D9 Topcuoglu, Muhammed Erkam \
23 (23) Collin, Theo FRA V15  Piste 6

10 (55) Magliano, Matteo ITA D12  Talan, Romeo ‘
15 (114) Molluso, Marco ITA V15  Piste 7

18 (146) Pleitz, Benjamin GER D13  Vandenberk, Florian ‘
31 (159) Korovin, Igor RUS D9 Piste 8

2(2) Rudykh, Daniil RUS V15  Rosenbaum, Florian ‘
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Cadet Circuit

DE: Matches (DE16)

14.11.2015 17:47:32

Index Name Country Result Piste/Referee

1(1) Guerra, Federico ITA V11 Piste 1

16 (16) Bonferroni, Gabriel SUl D10 Rosenbaum, Florian ‘
9(9) Michalak, Damian POL V15  Piste 2

8 (8) Cammarota, Alessandro ITA D9 Chretien, Marc \
5 (5) Kolanczyk, Wojciech POL V15  Piste 3

12 (12) Meunier, Corentin FRA D6 Drescher, Tim ‘
13 (45) Philippe, Arthur FRA V15 Piste 4

4 (100) Charlot, Joannes FRA D11 Marciniak, Karl-Jens ‘
3 (30) Manzoni, Sergio ITA V11 Piste 5

14 (19) Alfheim, Fabian NOR D5 Middelveld, Remco \
11 (22) Gaetani, Giulio ITA D12 Piste 6

6 (6) De Mola, Daniel ITA V15  Vandenberk, Florian ‘
7(71) Diliberto, Luca ITA D4 Piste 7

10 (23) Collin, Theo FRA V15  Becker, Lukas ‘
15 (114) Molluso, Marco ITA V15  Piste 8

2(2) Rudykh, Daniil RUS D12  Dieu, Jame \
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Cadet Circuit

DE: Matches (DES8)

14.11.2015 17:47:32

Index Name Country Result Piste/Referee

1(1) Guerra, Federico ITA D12 Piste2 16:25

8 (9) Michalak, Damian POL V15  Deramaix, Merlin ‘
5 (5) Kolanczyk, Wojciech POL D14 Piste3 16:25

4 (45) Philippe, Arthur FRA V15  Drescher, Tim \
3 (30) Manzoni, Sergio ITA D9 Piste 6 16:25

6 (6) De Mola, Daniel ITA V15  Rosenbaum, Florian ‘
7 (23) Collin, Theo FRA D14 Piste7 16:25

2 (114) Molluso, Marco ITA V15  Vandenberk, Florian ‘
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Cadet Circuit 14.11.2015 17:47:32

DE: Matches (DE4)

Index Name Country Result Piste/Referee

1(9) Michalak, Damian POL D12 Piste 10 16:50

4 (45) Philippe, Arthur FRA V15  Becker, Rosenbaum, Vandenberk \
3 (6) De Mola, Daniel ITA V15 Piste 10 17:10

2 (114)  Molluso, Marco ITA D6 Middelveld, Rosenbaum, Drescher \
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Cadet Circuit 14.11.2015 17:47:32

DE: Matches (DE2)

Index Name Country Result Piste/Referee
1 (45) Philippe, Arthur FRA V15 Piste 10 17:30
2 (6) De Mola, Daniel ITA D12  Drescher, Rosenbaum, Vandenberk ‘
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Cadet Circuit

Ranking (Fencers)

Py
Q
)
=

OO NOOOTWWN =

Name

Philippe, Arthur

De Mola, Daniel
Michalak, Damian
Molluso, Marco
Guerra, Federico
Kolanczyk, Wojciech
Collin, Theo
Manzoni, Sergio
Rudykh, Daniil
Cammarota, Alessandro
Meunier, Corentin
Bonferroni, Gabriel
Alfheim, Fabian
Gaetani, Giulio
Diliberto, Luca
Charlot, Joannes
Ortone, Giacomo
Roach, Tarriq
Mikhalkou, Pavel
Favaro, Andrea
Paysan, Esteban
Belianinov, Daniil
Birkenmaier, Marco
Catallo, Daniele

Di Veroli, Davide
Russell, James
Magliano, Matteo
Cini, Alessandro
Gedzo, Andzhei
Helbig, Niclas

Pleitz, Benjamin
Korovin, Igor
Maryushkin, Yaroslav
Talan, Jan

Jurka, Jakub
Postma, Randy
Lauria, Lorenz
Lotter, Hugo

Lusti, Hannes

Lund, Leonard
Belozerov, Mikhail
Pakhnyuk, Vyacheslav
Head, Connor
Gerini, Luca
Buzzacchino, Gianpaolo
Svensson, Jonathan

Club

St Gratien

Toise

Piast Gliwice

ASD Scherma Ostia
Lame Trevigiane M Et

Macon ESC

CS Acireale

National Team

CS Partenopeo
Ouest Lyonn

SEG Geneve
Bergens Fekteklubb
AS Marchesa Torino
AS Marchesa Torino
Saintes CE

APD Pietro Micca Bie
Brixton FC

RCPhES

ASU Udine
Cayenne CE
National Team

VFB Friedrichshafen
Frascati Scherma
G. Verne Scherma
Royal Tunbridge Well
Toise

CS Foligno

SBSK Draakon

FC Tauberbischofsheim
National Team
National Team

TV Augsburg

Dukla Olomouc
Fencing Club Almere
CS Bolzano

SV Waldkirch

ZFC Zuerich

DIF

National Team

Whitgift

SEVM Vevey
Catania Scherma
DIF

Country

FRA
ITA
POL
ITA
ITA
POL
FRA
ITA
RUS
ITA
FRA
Sul
NOR
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
GBR
BLR
ITA
FRA
RUS
GER
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
EST
GER
GER
RUS
RUS
CRO
CZE
NED
ITA
GER
Sul
SWE
RUS
RUS
GBR
Sul
ITA
SWE
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1999
1999
1999
2000
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2000
1999
1999
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Cadet Circuit

Ranking (Fencers)

Rank

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Name

Abate, Riccardo
Gudera, Jonas
Guillemot, Yilu
Morris, George
Piachynski, Vladzislav
Say, Ali Ege

Abdou, El Habib Omar
Rieblinger, Manuel
Spirin, Mikhail

Maisto Amodio, Matteo
Magni, Mattia
Tellnes, Jesper
Bartelemy, Rollan
Dickinson, Matthew
Buyan, Rahmi Kaan
Skachkov, Alexey
Weise, Max
Hartvick, Colin
Pavlik, Matyas
Stormark, Jorgen
Tsokas, Asterios
Mancewicz, Bartlomiej
Pontieri, Matteo
Froeschl, Carl-Noah
Sanchez, Jeremy
Preziosi, Alessio
Cerruti, Stefan
Gkogkos, Filippos
Lutin, Antoine

Chotin, Titouan
Hunniger, Nico

East, Will

von Laue, Gerrit
Serhovets, Maksim
Raulo, Aurelien
Fermaud, Gabriel
Seyd, Julian-Dominic
Dehn, Julius
Pyschik, Paul-philipp
Van Gilst, Roy

Belot, Antoine
Gkogkos, Alexandros
Panin, Timofey

Nasif, Sherif

Koval, Anton

Oleak, Sebastian

Club

CS lvreai
Fechtverein Heidelberg

TV Augsburg

National Team

CS Partenopeo
Mibre- Ass Scherma B
Bergens Fekteklubb
National Team

Laszlo F

National Team

TSG Reutlingen
Lisieux CE

SC Praha

Bergens Fekteklubb
OXI Florinas

GoFK

Vrsch
Heidenheimer SB
Castelnaudau
Ralug

SES Sion

OXI Florinas

SES Sion

Douai CE

TSG Halle-Neustadt

TSG Reutlingen
SBSK Draakon

Heidenheimer SB
EFG Essen
Frankfurter TV
RobbSchermen
Escrime Academy
OXI Florinas
National Team

FC Leipzig
KSZU Meiningen

Country

ITA
GER
FRA
GBR
BLR
TUR
FRA
GER
RUS
ITA
ITA
NOR
RUS
GBR
TUR
RUS
GER
FRA
CZE
NOR
GRE
SWE
ITA
GER
FRA
ITA
Sul
GRE
Sul
FRA
GER
GBR
GER
EST
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
GER
NED
GBR
GRE
RUS
EGY
GER
GER
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2000
2001
2000
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2000
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2001
2000
2000
2000
1999
2000
1999
1999
1999
2000
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1999
2001
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Cadet Circuit

Ranking (Fencers)

Rank Name Club

93 Dumont, Celien SES Sion

94 Guljajev, Igor SBSK Draakon

95 Cook, Noah

96 Linow, Rasmus SC ltzehoe

97 Heimsoeth, Clemens Fecht Club Krefeld
98 Krause, Alexander FC Leipzig

99 Derksen, Ruben

100 Kesaev, Alan National Team

101 Strnad, Ondrej Slavoj Litomerice
102 Jubault, Samuel Conflans PLM

103 Honegger, Lazar Joe ZFC Zuerich

104 Puchacher, Felix KAC Klagenfurt

105 Zens, Philipp Fechterring Hochwald
106 Weckerle, Tobias SV Boblingen

107 Legube, Benoit Giromagny CE

108 Paul, Dominic

109 Trigueros, Antonin Paris CSPSE

110 Garcia de Santos, Victor JaviiCR Alcobendas

111 Pilipenko, Andres Bygdo Fekteklubb
112 Borruat Kawasaki, Victor CAL Lausanne

113 Geitung, Tomas Bergens Fekteklubb
114 Shepherd, Billy Skipton FC

115 Verstraete, Mathias-Alexande Confrerie Gent

116 Jenny, David SEN Neuchatel

117 Fischer, Artur FC Leipzig

118 Weber, Sebastian SEB Basel

119 Mckendry, Fergus Wellington Swords
120 Volak, Samuel Dukla Olomouc

121 Piefke, Vincent Osnabrucker SC
122 Habran, Maxime CE Braine Alleud
123 Ghoraba, AbdElI Rahman

124 Bongard, Louis TSV Bayer Leverkusen
125 Stigant, Devlin Redhill and Reigate
126 Wutschka, Pavel TJ Lokomotiva Teplic
127 Schmidli, Nicky SES Sion

128 Dymbe, Simen Bergens Fekteklubb

129 Abdelkawy, Ahmed
130 Kaloniji, Raphael

131 Glushakov, Boris National Team

132 Szurlej, Bartlomiej WKS Kolejarz Wroclaw
133 Fendt, Lucas TG Schwenningen

134 Schuchart, Alexej TSV Bayer Leverkusen
135 Pantsialeyeu, Bahdan RCPhES

136 Marziale, Enrico Lugano Scherma

137 Bayram, Issa Grenoble PAR

138 Veltrup, Paul Fecht Club Krefeld

Country

Sul
EST
GBR
GER
GER
GER
NED
RUS
CZE
FRA
Sul
AUT
GER
GER
FRA
GBR
FRA
ESP
NOR
Sul
NOR
GBR
BEL
Sul
GER
Sul
GBR
CZE
GER
BEL
EGY
GER
GBR
CZE
Sul
NOR
EGY
FRA
RUS
POL
GER
GER
BLR
Sul
FRA
GER
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2000
2000
1999
2001
2000
1999
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2001
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2000
2000
2000
1999
2000
2000
2000
1999
2000
1999
1999
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
1999
2001
1999
2000
2001
2001
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Cadet Circuit

Ranking (Fencers)

Rank

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Name

Shantsou, Uladzislau
Drencak, Adam
Gooris, Andreo
Denk, Jared

Mezes, Christian
Gedzo, Leon

Esser, Lennart
Enzmann, Jonas

Fritschler, Philipp-leander

Husemann, Luca
Becker, Olivier
Tsiagkanas, Athanasios
Jurka, Jaroslav
Koios, Christos
Wake, James
Kamereit, Maximilian
Zewe, Maxim

Filip, Jan

Stehlik, Jan
Darashkou, Anton
Nombret, Mathieu
Stjerngren, Axel
Fermor, Henry
Schijf, Hugo

Paju, Raul

Ketzer, Maximilian
Auerswald, Marius
Michell, Richard
Fischer, Jonas
Salzer, Matej

El Choueiry, Antoine
Essig, Andr
Schmidt, Johannes
Janssens, William
Schultze, David
Stoch, Kolja
Gormaz, Javier lvan
Assmann, Timothy
Schier, Pascal
Dyrseth, Brage
Schumacher, Moritz
Verwaal, Crijn
Ekenler, Hilmi Taha
Deissler, Niklas
Deneley, Liam
Stange, Simon

Club

RCPhES

KSK 1903 Kosice
Parcival

SV Boblingen
Heidenheimer SB
SBSK Draakon

TSV Bayer Leverkusen
FC Leipzig

TSG Halle-Neustadt
EFG Essen

CE Sud

TG Schwenningen
Dukla Olomouc

SV Boblingen

TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Schermen Ermelo
TJ Lokomotiva Teplic
Slavoj Litomerice
RCPhES

Alpes 73

CE Luxembourg

FG Segeberg
RobbSchermen

En Garde

KSZU Meiningen
TSV Hagen

West Lancs FC
Dresdner FC

SC Praha

FC Tauberbischofsheim
TSG Halle-Neustadt
Confrerie Gent

UFC Frankfurt
Heidenheimer SB

Schermclub Den Bosch
MTV Saalfeld
Bergens Fekteklubb

Confrerie Gent
Heidenheimer SB

Wingerworth FC
Solinger TB

Country

BLR
SVK
BEL
GER
GER
EST
GER
GER
GER
GER
LUX
GER
CZE
GER
GBR
GER
NED
CZE
CZE
BLR
FRA
LUX
GER
NED
EST
GER
GER
GBR
GER
CZE
LIB
GER
GER
BEL
GER
GER
ESP
NED
GER
NOR
GER
BEL
TUR
GER
GBR
GER
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2001
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2000
2000
1900
1999
1999
2001
2001
1999
2000
2001
2001
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2001
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2001
1999
1999
1999
2001
2000
2000
2001
2002
1999
2001
1999
1999
2001
1999
1999
1999
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Cadet Circuit

Ranking (Fencers)

Rank

185
186
186
188
189
190
190
192
193
193
195
196
196
198
199
200
201
202
202
204
205
206
207
207
209
210
21
212
213
213
215
216
217
217
219
220
221
222
222
224
225
225
225

Name

Selcuk, Batuhan
Rieblinger, Fabian
Turek, Jan

Bayoumy, Youssef
Irsch, Joshua

Favre, Hadrien

Pyko, Tassilo
Westerdorf, Moritz
Curda, Jakub

Loties, Sloan

Ponce henrich, Sebastian
Gonell, Gerard
Lucovic, Mate;j
Chlebiej, Ivo

Gerard, Louis

Schmidt, Martin
Pockele, Joris

Eeg, Sven Marcus
Schoffler, Jakob
Ozolcer, Aras

Schulze, Finn

Waszak, Phil
Darquenne, Guillaume
Vidali, Aurel

Muller, Dean
Karanikolas, Alexander
Duzgun, Ahmet Bekir
Haas, Luca

Ixkes, Tassilo che maria
Tirman, Sebastian
Donatantonio, Nils
Pristas, Jakub
Hungerbuehler, Alexandre
Schulze-Steinen, Eino
Winkler, Sebastian
Rempfer, Fabio
Demetriades, Filippos
Aras, Alper Sinan
Gilles, Thomas

Hiz, Sabri

Alpaydin, Hasan Alparslan
Alpaydin, Omer Faruk
Battal, Recep

Club

TV Augsburg
Piast Gliwice

Fechterring Hochwald
SES Sion

MTV Munchen

TV Gladbeck

SC Praha

FC Grunewald

S.E. Amposta

TJ Lokomotiva Karlov
Piast Gliwice

St Maur VGA

TSG Halle-Neustadt
Confrerie Gent

TV Augsburg

TSG Reutlingen

TSV Berlin-Wittenau
CE Braine Alleud

CE Luxembourg

TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Fechtverein Heidelberg
Afyon Eskrim GSK
Fechterring Hochwald
Frankfurter TV

CSA Steaua Bucuresti
SEVM Vevey

SC Praha

CAL Lausanne

UFC Frankfurt
Solinger TB

TSG Reutlingen
Limassol FC

CE Pommeau d Or
Afkar ESK

Afyon Eskrim GSK
Afyon Eskrim GSK
Afyon Eskrim GSK

Country

TUR
GER
POL
EGY
GER
Sul
GER
GER
CZE
FRA
GER
ESP
CZE
POL
FRA
GER
BEL
NOR
GER
TUR
GER
GER
BEL
LUX
GER
GER
TUR
GER
GER
ROU
Sul
CZE
Sul
GER
GER
GER
CYP
TUR
BEL
TUR
TUR
TUR
TUR

14.11.2015 17:47:32

Bornin

2000
1999
1999
1999
2000
2001
1999
2000
1999
1999
2001
2000
2001
2001
1999
1900
2002
2000
1999
2000
1999
1999
2001
1999
2000
2002
2001
2001
2001
1999
2000
2000
2001
2000
2001
2000
2000
2000
1999
2003
2004
2002
2004
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Muhammed Erkam

Cadet Circuit
Referees

Name Forename
Becker Lukas
Blackmore Noah
Burger Fabian
Chretien Marc
Deramaix Merlin
Dieu Jame
Drescher Tim

Eser Musa
Geitung Jonn Terje
Jarrar Melissa
Jurka Thomas
Lines Andrew
Lucas Tim
Marciniak Karl-Jens
Middelveld Remco
Nettersheim Katharina
Pantapliou  Dzmitry
Rosenbaum Florian
Schmidli Yannick
Sontheimer Marc
Stehlik Jaroslav
Szczesniak  Piotr
Talan Romeo
Topcuoglu

Vandenberk Florian
Veselovskiy Fedor

Country

GER
GBR
GER
FRA
BEL
FRA
GER
TUR
NOR
FRA
CZE
GBR
GER
GER
NED
GER
BLR
GER
Sul
GER
CZE
POL
EST
TUR
BEL
RUS

Pools DE
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